

FR ARTICLE LUMINEUX DÉCORATIF SUR PILES POUR USAGE INTÉRIEUR ET EXTÉRIEUR

INSTALLATION:

- DÉROULEZ COMPLÈTEMENT L'ARTICLE ET ASSUREZ-VOUS QU'IL SOIT EN BON ÉTAT.
- PLACEZ LE DANS LE DÉCOR EN ÉVITANT LES TENSIONS ET TRACCTIONS SUR LES CÂBLES ET AMPOULES.

STOCKAGE:

- DÉMONTÉZ SOIGNEUSEMENT VOTRE ARTICLE.
- RANGEZ LE DANS SON EMBALLAGE D'ORIGINE.
- CONSERVEZ LE DANS UN ENDROIT PROPRE ET SEC.
- CONSERVEZ CETTE NOTICE AVEC LE CÂBLE ET SON EMBALLAGE D'ORIGINE.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

- NE BRANCHEZ JAMAIS L'ARTICLE QU'IL NE SOIT EN SON EMBALLAGE.
- LES AMPOULES NE SONT PAS REMPLAÇABLES. NE LES DÉTACHEZ PAS, CETTE OPÉRATION REND LE PRODUIT INUTILISABLE.
- CET ARTICLE EST UN OBJET DE DÉCORATION. IL NE CONVIENT PAS POUR L'ÉCLAIRAGE D'UNE PIÈCE D'UN MÉNAGE.
- NE RELIEZ PAS ÉLECTRIQUEMENT CE PRODUIT À UN AUTRE PRODUIT.
- LE CÂBLE EXTÉRIEUR SOUPLE OU LE CORDON DE CET ARTICLE NE PEUT PAS ÊTRE REMPLACÉ, SI CE CÂBLE EST EN DOMMAGE, L'ARTICLE DOIT ÊTRE DÉTRUIT.
- NE PLACEZ PAS L'ARTICLE À PROXIMITÉ DE CHAUFFAGE ÉLECTRIQUE OU AU GAZ, FEU OUVERT, BOUGIE, OU TOUTE AUTRE SOURCE DE CHALEUR SIMILAIRE.
- NE FIXEZ PAS L'ARTICLE AVEC DES CLOUS OU AGRAFFES, OU SUR DES SURFACES COUPANTES.
- NE LAISSEZ PAS L'ARTICLE BRANCHÉ SANS SURVEILLANCE.
- CET ARTICLE N'EST PAS UN JOUET. GARDEZ-LE HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.
- NE SUSPENDÉZ PAS DE DÉCORATION À L'ARTICLE.
- NE PAS SECTIONNER, PLIER OU ÉCRASER LES CÂBLES (EX. DANS LES PORTES OU FENÊTRES).
- NE COUVREZ PAS L'ARTICLE DE TISSU, PAPIER OU TOUT AUTRE MATÉRIEL NE FAISANT PAS PARTIE INTÉGRANTE DU PRODUIT.
- PRODUIT ÉLECTRIQUE. RISQUE D'ÉLECTROCUTION ET/OU D'INCENDIE EN CAS D'UTILISATION INCORRECTE. N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS L'ARTICLE S'IL EST EN DOMMAGE.
- REMPLACEMENT DES PILES:
- ÉTEIGNEZ L'APPAREIL AVANT DE REMPLACER LES PILES.
- OUVREZ LE BOITIER.
- REMPLACEZ PAR UNE PILE IDENTIQUE À LA DESCRIPTION (CFR MARQUAGE DU PRODUIT), EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ. TOUJOURS INSÉRER LES PILES CORRECTEMENT CONCERNANT LES POLARITÉS (+ ET -) MARQUÉES SUR LA PILE ET L'ÉQUIPEMENT.
- REMETTEZ LE COUVERCLE SOIGNEUSEMENT EN GARANTISSANT L'ÉTANCHÉITÉ DU BOITIER.
- ACTIONNEZ L'INTERRUPTEUR POUR VÉRIFIER SI L'INSERTION DE LA PILE EST CORRECTE.
- NE RECHARGEZ PAS DES PILES NON RECHARGEABLES.
- LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DE LA GUIRLANDE AVANT D'ÊTRE CHARGÉES.
- LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RECHARGÉES EXCLUSIVEMENT SOUT SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.
- NE MÉLANGEZ PAS DIFFÉRENTES SORTES DE PILES, NI DES PILES NEUVES AVEC DES PILES USAGÉES.
- SEULES DES PILES IDENTIQUES OU DE MÊME SORTIE QUE CELLES RECOMMANDÉES PEUVENT ÊTRE UTILISÉES.
- LES PILES USAGÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DU PRODUIT.
- NE CONNECTEZ PAS À UNE AUTRE SOURCE DE COURANT QUE CELLE FOURNIE AVEC L'ARTICLE.

QUALITÉ:

NOUS AVONS APPORTÉ BEAUCOUP DE SOIN AU CONTRÔLE DE LA QUALITÉ DE CET ARTICLE. CEPENDANT, ÉTANT DONNÉ LE CARACTÈRE TECHNIQUE DE CE PRODUIT, SI VOUS DEVIEZ RENCONTRER UN PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ RETOURNER CE PRODUIT À L'ENDROIT OÙ VOUS L'AVEZ ACHÉTÉ.

ENVIRONNEMENT:

LE LOGO APOSSÉ SUR CET ARTICLE ET REPRÉSENTANT UNE POUCELLE À ROULETTES BARRÉE INDIQUE QUE L'ARTICLE NE PEUT ÊTRE MIS AU REBUT AVEC LES DÉCHETS DOMESTIQUES NORMAUX. AFIN D'ÉVITER D'ÉVENTUELS DOMMAGES AU NIVEAU DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT OU DE LA SANTÉ, VEUILLEZ SÉPARER CET ARTICLE DES AUTRES DÉCHETS AFIN DE GARANTIR QU'IL SOIT RECYCLÉ DE MANIÈRE SÛRE AU NIVEAU ENVIRONNEMENTAL. POUR PLUS DE DÉTAILS SUR LES SITES DE COLLECTE EXISTANTS, UNE LISTE DES ORGANISMES DE COLLECTE EST REPRIS SUR CE SITE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTÉ PAR VELLEMAN GROUP NV FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

NL DECORATIEF VERLICHTINGSARTIKEL OP BATTERIJEN VOOR GEBRUIK BINNENSHUIS EN BUITENSHUIS

INSTALLATIE:

- ROL HET ARTIKEL VOLLEDIG AF EN CONTROLEER OF HET IN GOEDE STAAT IS.
- PLAATS HET IN HET INTERIEUR EN OEFEN HIERBIJ GEEN SPANNING EN TREKKRACHT UIT OP DE KABELS EN PEERTJES.

OPSLAG:

- DEMONTEER HET ARTIKEL MET ZORG.
- PLAATS HET IN DE OORSPRONKELIJKE VERPAKKING.
- BEWAAR HET OP EEN SCHONE, DROGE PLAATS.
- BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING SAMEN MET HET ARTIKEL IN DE OORSPRONKELIJKE VERPAKKING.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:

- SLUIT HET ARTIKEL NOOIT AAN WANNEER HET IN DE VERPAKKING STEEKT.
- DE PEERTJES ZIJN NIET VERVANGBAAR. MAAK ZE NIET LOS, WANT DEZE HANDELING MAAKT HET PRODUIT ONBRUIKBAAR.
- DIT ARTIKEL IS EEN DECORATIEF VOORWERP. HET IS NIET GESCHIKT VOOR DE VERLICHTING VAN EEN HUISHOUDELIJKE RUIMTE.
- KOPPEL DIT PRODUCT NIET ELEKTRISCH AAN EEN ANDER PRODUCT.
- DE SOEPELE BUITENKABEL OF HET SNOER VAN DIT ARTIKEL KAN NIET WORDEN VERVANGEN. ALS DEZE KABEL IS BESCHADIGD, MOET HET ARTIKEL WORDEN VERNIETIGD.
- PLAATS HET ARTIKEL NIET IN DE BUURT VAN EEN ELEKTRISCH OF GASVERWARMING, OPEN HAARD, KAARS OF EEN ANDERE SOORTGELIJKE WARMTEBRON.
- BEVESTIG HET ARTIKEL NIET MET SPIJKERS OF NIETES OFTEGEGEN SCHERPE OPPERVLAKKEN.
- LAAT HET ARTIKEL NIET ONBEWAAKT BRANDEN.
- DIT ARTIKEL IS GEEN SPEELGOED. HOUD HET BIJ HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN.
- HANG GEEN DECORATIE OP AAN HET ARTIKEL.
- KNIIP DE KABELS NIET DOOR EN PLOOI OF PLET ZE NIET (BV. TUSSEN DEUREN OF RAMEN).
- BEDEK HET ARTIKEL NIET MET STOF, PAPIER OF ELK ANDER MATERIAAL. DAT NIET INTEGRAAL DEEL UITMAAKT VAN HET PRODUCT.
- ELEKTRISCH PRODUCT. RISICO OP ELECTROCUTIE/EN OF BRAND IN GEVAL VAN FOUTIET GEBRUIK. GEBRUIK HET ARTIKEL NOOIT ALS HET BESCHADIGD IS.

- VERVANGING VAN DE BATTERIJEN:
- SCHAKEL HET TOESTEL UIT ALVORENS U DE BATTERIJEN VERVANGT.
- OPEN HET BATTERIJKAP.
- VERVANG MET EEN BATTERIJ DIE AAN DE BESCHRIJVING VOLDOET (CFR PRODUCTMARKERING) EN LET DAARBIJ OP DE POLARITEIT. - PLAATS HET DEKSEL VOORZICHTIG TERUG EN ZORG DAT HET BATTERIJKAP LICHTDICH IS. DE BATTERIJEN ALTIJD CORRECT PLAATSEN VOLGENS DE AANDUIDINGEN (+ EN -) OP DE BATTERIJ EN DE UITRUSTING.
- BEDIEN DE SCHAKELAAR OM TE CONTROLEREN OF DE BATTERIJ JUUST IS GEPLAATST.
- LAAD WEGWERP BATTERIJEN NIET OP.
- HERLAADBARE BATTERIJEN MOETEN UIT DE LICHTSLINGER WORDEN GEHAALD ALVORENS ZE OP TE LADEN.
- HERLAADBARE BATTERIJEN MOEGEN SLECHTS ONDER TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENE WORDEN OPGELADEN.
- GEBRUIK NOOIT VERSCHILLENDE SOORTEN BATTERIJEN DOOR MEKAAR OF NIEUWE BATTERIJEN MET GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN.
- ALLEEN IDENTIEKE BATTERIJEN OF BATTERIJEN VAN DEZELFDE SOORT ALS DE AANBEVOLEN BATTERIJEN MOGEN WORDEN GEBRUIKT.
- GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN MOETEN UIT HET PRODUCT WORDEN GEHAALD.
- SLUIT NIET AAN OP EEN ANDERE STROOMBRON DAN DEZE DIE BIJ HET ARTIKEL WERD GELEVERD.

KWALITEIT:

DE KWALITEITSCONTROLE VAN DIT ARTIKEL WERD MET DE GROOTSTE ZORG UITGEVOERD. ALS DIT PRODUCT ECHTER PROBLEMEN VERTOONT, VRAGEN WE U GEZIEËN DE TECHNISCHE AARD ERVAN OM HET ARTIKEL TERUG TE BRENGEN NAAR DE PLAATS WAAR U HET HEBT GEOCHT.

MILIEU:

HET LOGO OP DIT ARTIKEL DAT EEN DOORSTREEPTE VUILNISBAK OP WIELTJES VOORSTELT, BETEKENT DAT DIT ARTIKEL NIET BIJ HET NORMALE HUISHOUDAFVAL KAN WORDEN WEGGEGOOID. OM EVENTUELE MILIEU- OF GEZONDHEIDSSCHADE TE VOORKOMEN, VRAGEN WE U DIT ARTIKEL TE SCHEIDEN VAN HET ANDER AFVAL OM TE WAARBORGEN DAT HET OP EEN MILIEUBESCHERMDE MANIER WORDT GERECYCLEERD. VOOR MEER INFORMATIE OVER BESTAANDE INZAMELPUNTEN, VINDT U EEN LIJST MET INZAMELORGANISATIES OP DEZE WEBSITE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) GEÏMPORTEERD DOOR VELLEMAN GROUP NV GEMAAKT IN CHINA

DE BATTERIEBETRIEBENER LEUCHTENDER DEKORATIONSARTIKEL FÜR DRINNEN UND DRAUSSEN

MONTAGE:

- ENTROLLEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL VOLLSTÄNDIG UND ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, DASS ER KEINE BESCHÄDIGUNGEN AUFWEIST.
- BEFESTIGEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL OHNE ZUG ODER SPANNUNG AN DEN KABELN UND LEUCHTEN.

AUFBEWAHRUNG:

- NEHMEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL VORSICHTIG AB.
- LEGEN SIE IHN IN SEINE ORIGINALVERPAKKUNG ZURÜCK.
- BEWAHREN SIE IHN AN EINEM TROCKENEN UND SAUBEREN ORT AUF.
- BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG UND DIE ORIGINALVERPAKKUNG MIT DEM ARTIKEL AUF.

WARNUNGEN:

- SCHLIESSEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT AN, SOLANGE ER SICH IN SEINER VERPAKKUNG BEFINDET.
- DIE LEUCHTEN KÖNNEN NICHT ERSETZT WERDEN. ENTFERNEN SIE KEINE LEUCHE, DA HIERDURCH DAS PRODUKT UNBRAUCHBAR WIRD.
- DIESER ARTIKEL DIEN T NUR ZU DEKORATIONSZWECKEN. ER IST NICHT ZUR BELEUCHTUNG EINES WOHNRAUMS GEGEIGNET.
- DIESES PRODUKT DARF NICHT MIT EINEM ANDEREN PRODUKT ELEKTRISCH VERBUNDEN WERDEN.
- DIE FLEXIBEL KABELHÜLLE ODER DIE ZULEITUNG KANN NICHT ERSETZT WERDEN; WENN DAS KABEL BESCHÄDIGT WURDE, IST DER ARTIKEL ZU ENTSORGEN.
- BRINGEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT IN DER NÄHE VON ELEKTRISCHEN ODER GASHEIZUNGEN, OFFENEM FEUER, KERZEN ODER ÄHNLICHEN WÄRMEQUELLEN AN.
- BEFESTIGEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT MIT HILFE VON NÄGELN ODER KLAMMERN ODER AN SCHARFEN FLÄCHEN.
- LASSEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT UNBEAUFICHTIGT AM STROMNETZ.
- DIESER ARTIKEL IST KEIN SPIELZEUG. BEWAHREN SIE IHN AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUF.
- HÄNGEN SIE KEINE DEKORATION AN DEN ARTIKEL.
- DIE KABEL NICHT SCHNEIDEN, KNICKEN ODER QUETSCHEN (Z.B. IN TÜREN ODER FENSTERN).
- BEDECKEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT MIT STOFF, PAPIER ODER ANDEREN MATERIALIEN, DIE NICHT ZUM PRODUKT GEHÖREN.
- ELEKTRISCHES GERÄT. BEI UNSACHGEMÄSSER NUTZUNG BESTEHT STROMSCHLAG- BZW. BRANDGEFAHR BENUTZEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL NICHT, WENN ER BESCHÄDIGT IST.
- ERSETZEN DER BATTERIEN:
- SCHALTEN SIE DAS GERÄT AUS, BEVOR SIE DIE BATTERIEN ERSETZEN.
- ÖFFNEN SIE DAS BATTERIEFACH.
- ERSETZEN SIE DIE VERBRAUCHETE BATTERIE UNTER BEACHTUNG DER POLARITÄT DURCH EINE IDENTISCHE (S. PRODUKTKENNZEICHNUNG). ACHTEN SIE BEIM EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN AUF DIE KORREKTE POLARITÄT (+ UND -), WIE AUF DEN BATTERIEN UND DEM GERÄT ANGEZEIGT.
- SETZEN SIE DEN DECKEL SORGFÄLTIG WIEDER EIN, UM DIE DICHTIGKEIT DES GEHÄUSES ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN.
- BETÄTIGEN SIE DEN SCHALTER, UM ZU ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB SIE DIE BATTERIE KORREKT EINGELEGT HABEN.
- LADEN SIE NORMALE BATTERIEN NICHT WIEDER AUF.
- AKKUS MÜSSEN VOR DEM AUFLADEN AUS DER LICHTKETTETE ENTNOMMEN WERDEN.
- AKKUS DÜRFEN AUSSCHLIESSLICH UNTER AUFSICHT EINES ERWACHSENEN AUFGE LADEN WERDEN.
- MISCHEN SIE KEINE VERSCHIEDENEN BATTERIETYPEN BZW. NEUE UND VERBRAUCHETE BATTERIEN.
- ES DÜRFEN AUSSCHLIESSLICH MIT DEN EMPFOHLENIEN BATTERIEN IDENTISCHE ODER GLEICHARTIGE BATTERIEN VERWENDET WERDEN.
- VERBRAUCHETE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN AUS DEM GERÄT ENTNOMMEN WERDEN.
- VERWENDEN SIE KEINE ANDERE STROMQUELLE ALS DIE FÜR DEN ARTIKEL VORGESEHENE.

QUALITÄT:

WIR HABEN BEI DER HERSTELLUNG DIESES PRODUKTS SORGFÄLTIG DESSEN QUALITÄT GEPRÜFT. SOLLTE DIESES TECHNIKPRODUKT JEDOCHEIN EIN PROBLEM AUFWEISEN, BRINGEN SIE ES BITTE IN DAS GESCHÄFT ZURÜCK, IN DEM SIE ES ERWORBEN HABEN.

UMWELT:

DAS AUF DIESEM PRODUKT ANGEBRACHT E LOGO, WELCHES EINE DURCHGESTRICHENE ABFALLTonne AUF RÄDERN DARSTELLT, GIBT AN, DASS DIESER ARTIKEL NICHT ÜBER DEN HAUSMÜLL ENTSORGT WERDEN DARF.

UM NEGATIVEN AUSWIRKUNGEN AUF DIE UMWELT ODER DIE GESUNDHEIT VORZUBEUGEN, ENTSORGEN SIE DIESEN ARTIKEL GETRENNT VON ANDEREN ABFÄLLEN, UM ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN, DASS ER SICHER UND UMWELTGERECHT DEM RECYCLING ZUGEFÜHRT WIRD. WEITERE EINZELHEITEN ZU DEN BESTEHENDEN SAMMELSTELLEN SOWIE EINE LISTE DER SAMMELUNTERNEHMEN FINDEN SIE UNTER: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTIERT VON VELLEMAN GROUP NV HERGESTELLT IN CHINA

EN DECORATIVE LIGHTING FOR INDOOR AND OUTDOOR USE

FITTING:

- UNWIND THE PRODUCT COMPLETELY AND MAKE SURE IT IS IN GOOD CONDITION.
- PUT IT IN POSITION, MAKING SURE THAT THE CABLES AND BULBS ARE NOT BEING STRETCHED OR PULLED.

STORAGE:

- CAREFULLY DISMANTLE YOUR PRODUCT.
- STORE IT IN THE ORIGINAL PACKAGING.
- KEEP IT SOMEWHERE CLEAN AND DRY.
- KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE PRODUCT AND ITS PACKAGING.

WARNINGS:

- NEVER PLUG IN THE PRODUCT WHEN IT IS STILL IN ITS PACKAGING.
- THE BULBS ARE NOT REPLACEABLE. DO NOT LOOSEN THEM, AS THIS WILL MAKE THE PRODUCT UNUSABLE.
- THIS PRODUCT IS A DECORATIVE ITEM. IT IS NOT SUITABLE FOR LIGHTING A ROOM IN YOUR HOME.
- DO NOT CONNECT THIS PRODUCT ELECTRICALLY TO ANOTHER ITEM.
- THE FLEXIBLE OUTER CABLE OR THE CORD FOR THIS PRODUCT CANNOT BE REPLACED. IF THE CABLE IS DAMAGED, THE PRODUCT MUST BE DESTROYED.
- DO NOT PUT THIS PRODUCT NEAR ANY ELECTRIC OR GAS HEATING SOURCE, OPEN FIRE, CANDLE OR ANY OTHER SIMILAR SOURCE OF HEAT.
- DO NOT ATTACH THE PRODUCT USING NAILS OR STAPLES, OR TO SHARP SURFACES.
- DO NOT LEAVE THE PRODUCT PLUGGED IN UNSUPERVISED.
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY. KEEP IT OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.
- DO NOT HANG DECORATIONS FROM THE PRODUCT.
- DO NOT CUT, FOLD OR FLATTEN THE CABLE (E.G. IN DOORS OR WINDOWS).
- DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN FABRIC, PAPER OR ANY OTHER MATERIAL THAT IS NOT AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE PRODUCT.
- ELECTRICAL ITEM. RISK OF ELECTROCUTION AND/OR FIRE IF USED INCORRECTLY. NEVER USE THE PRODUCT IF IT IS DAMAGED.
- REPLACING BATTERIES:
- SWITCH OFF THE DEVICE BEFORE REPLACING THE BATTERIES.
- OPEN THE CASE.
- REPLACE THE BATTERY WITH ONE THAT MATCHES THE DESCRIPTION EXACTLY (SEE PRODUCT MARKING), MAKING SURE THE POLARITIES ARE CORRECT. ALWAYS INSERT THE BATTERIES CORRECTLY BY MATCHING THE + AND - POLARITY MARKINGS ON THE BATTERY AND THE EQUIPMENT.
- CAREFULLY REPLACE THE COVER, MAKING SURE THE CASE IS FULLY SEALED.
- PRESS THE ON BUTTON TO MAKE SURE THE BATTERIES HAVE BEEN INSERTED CORRECTLY.
- DO NOT ATTEMPT TO RECHARGE NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES.
- RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PRODUCT BEFORE CHARGING.
- RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES SHOULD BE CHARGED UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.
- DO NOT MIX DIFFERENT TYPES OF BATTERY OR USE NEW BATTERIES WITH USED ONES.
- ONLY BATTERIES THAT ARE IDENTICAL OR THE SAME TYPE AS THOSE RECOMMENDED CAN BE USED
- USED BATTERIES SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM THE PRODUCT.
- DO NOT CONNECT TO A POWER SUPPLY OTHER THAN THE ONE SUPPLIED WITH THE PRODUCT.

QUALITY:

WE HAVE TAKEN A GREAT DEAL OF CARE CHECKING THE QUALITY OF THIS PRODUCT. HOWEVER, GIVEN THE TECHNICAL NATURE OF THE PRODUCT, IF YOU ENCOUNTER ANY PROBLEMS, PLEASE TAKE IT BACK TO WHERE YOU BOUGHT IT.

ENVIRONMENT:

THE SYMBOL THAT APPEARS ON THIS PRODUCT SHOWING A CROSSED-OUT WHEELIE BIN MEANS THAT IT CANNOT BE THROWN AWAY WITH THE REST OF YOUR NORMAL HOUSEHOLD RUBBISH. TO AVOID ANY DAMAGE TO THE ENVIRONMENT OR PEOPLE'S HEALTH, PLEASE SEPARATE THIS ITEM FROM YOUR OTHER RUBBISH TO MAKE SURE IT IS RECYCLED IN AN ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY WAY. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT EXISTING COLLECTION SITES, THERE IS A LIST OF COLLECTION ORGANISATIONS ON THIS WEBSITE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTED BY VELLEMAN GROUP NV MADE IN CHINA

BG DECORATIVNO OSVETITELNO TJALO NA BATERII, PREDNAZNAČENO ZA UPOTREBA NA ZAKRITO I NA OTKRITO

МОНТАЖ:

- РАЗГЪНТЕ ИЗЦЯЛО ИЗДЕЛИЕТО И СЕ ВЪЕРЕТЕ, ЧЕ Е В ДОБРО СЪСТОЯНИЕ.
- ПОСТАВЕТЕ ГО В ДЕКОРАТИВНИЯ ЕЛЕМЕНТ, КАЗО ИЗБЪГАТЕ НАПРЕЖЕНИЯ И ОПЪВАНЕ НА КАБЕЛИТЕ И КРУШКИТЕ.

СЪХРАНЕНИЕ:

- ДЕМОНТИРАЙТЕ ВНИМАТЕЛНО ИЗДЕЛИЕТО.
- ПОСТАВЕТЕ ГО В ОРГИНАЛНАТА МУ ОПАКОВКА.
- СЪХРАНЯВАЙТЕ ГО НА ЧИСТО И СУХО МЯСТО.
- ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ТЕЗИ УКАЗАНИЯ ЗАЕДНО С ИЗДЕЛИЕТО И ОРГИНАЛНАТА МУ ОПАКОВКА.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ:

- В НИКАКЪВ СЛУЧАЙ НЕ ВКЛЮЧАВАЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО, ДОКАТО Е В ОПАКОВКАТА.
- КРУШКИТЕ НЕ МОГАТ ДА БЪДАТ ЗАМЕНЯНИ. НЕ ГИ СВАЛЯЙТЕ, ТАЗИ ОПЕРАЦИЯ ПРАВИ ПРОДУКТА НЕОБРАЗЛИВО.
- ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ Е ДЕКОРАТИВЕН ПРЕДМЕТ. ТО НЕ Е ПОДХОДЯЩО ЗА ОСВЕТЛЕНИЕ НА ПОМЕЩЕНИЕ, ИЗПОЛЗВАНО В ДОМАКИНСТВОТО.
- НЕ СВЪРЗАВАЙТЕ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИ ТОЗИ ПРОДУКТ КЪМ ДРУГ.
- ВЪНШНИЯТ ГЪВЪК КАБЕЛ ИЛИ ШУРЪТЪ НА ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ МОЖЕ ДА БЪДЕ ЗАМЕНЯН; АКО ТОЗИ КАБЕЛ СЕ ПОВРЕДИ, ИЗДЕЛИЕТО ТРЪБВА ДА БЪДЕ УНЬДОЖЕНО.
- НЕ ПОСТАВЯЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО В БЛИЗОСТ ДО ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКО ИЛИ ГАЗОВО ОТОПЛЕНИЕ, ОТКРИТ ПЛАМЪК, СВЕЩИЛИ ДРУГ ПОДОБЕН ИЗТОЧНИК НА ТОПЛИНА.
- НЕ ЗАКРЕПВАЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО С ГЪВОДЕИ ИЛИ СКОБИ, ИЛИ ВЪРХУ РЕЖИЦИ ПОВЪРХНОСТИ.
- НЕ ОСТАВЯЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО ВКЛЮЧЕНО БЕЗ НАБЛЮДЕНИЕ.
- ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ Е ИГРАЧКА, ДА СЕ СЪХРАНЯВА ИЗВЪН ОБСТАНА НА ДЕЦА.
- НЕ ОКЛАЧАВАЙТЕ ДЕКОРАЦИЯ ВЪРХУ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО.
- НЕ РАЗДЕЛЯЙТЕ, НЕ СТЪВАЙТЕ И НЕ ПРИТИСКАЙТЕ КАБЕЛИТЕ (НАПР. ВЪВ ВРАТНИТЕ ИЛИ ПРОЗОРЦИТЕ).
- НЕ ПОКРИВАЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО С ПЛАТ, ХАРТИЯ ИЛИ ДРУГ МАТЕРИАЛ, КОЙТО НЕ ПРЕДСТАВЛЯВА НЕРАЗДЕЛНА ЧАСТ О ПРОДУКТА.

- ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИ ПРОДУКТ. РИСК ОТ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКИ УДАР И/ЛИ ПОЖАР ПРИ НЕПРАВИЛНО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ. В НИКАКЪВ СЛУЧАЙ НЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕТО, АКО Е ПОВРЕДЕНО.
- СМЯНА НА БАТЕРИИТЕ:
- УТАСЕТЕ ОСВЕТИТЕЛНОТО ТЯЛО, ПРЕДИ ДА СМЕНИТЕ БАТЕРИИТЕ.
- ОТВОРЕТЕ КОРПУСА.
- ЗАМЕНЕТЕ БАТЕРИЯТА С ИДЕНТИЧНА (ВИЖТЕ МАРКИРОВКАТА НА ПРОДУКТА), КАТО СПАЗВАТЕ ПОЛНОТНОСТА. ВНИГАЙ ПОСТАВЯТЕ БАТЕРИИТЕ ПРАВИЛНО, КАТО СПАЗВАТЕ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЯТА ЗА ПОЛЯРНОСТА (+ И -), ОТБЕЛЯЗАНИ ВЪРХУ БАТЕРИЯТА И ВЪРХУ ОБОРУДВАНЕТО.
- ПОСТАВЕТЕ ГРИЖЛИВО КАПАКА НА МЯСТОТО МУ, ЗА ДА ГАРАНТИРАТЕ ХЕРМЕТИЧНОСТА НА КОРПУСА.
- ЗАДЕЙСТВАЙТЕ ПРЕВЪЛЮКВАТЕЛЯ, ЗА ДА ПРОВЕРИТЕ ДАЛИ СТЕ ПОСТАВИЛИ ПРАВИЛНО БАТЕРИЯТА.
- НЕ ЗАРЕЖДАЙТЕ БАТЕРИИ, КОИТО НЕ СА АКУМУЛАТОРИ.
- АКУМУЛАТОРНИТЕ БАТЕРИИ ТРЪБВА ДА СЕ ИЗВАДЯТ ОТ ПИРПЯНДА ПРЕДИ ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ.
- АКУМУЛАТОРНИТЕ БАТЕРИИ ТРЪБВА ДА СЕ ЗАРЕЖДАТ САМО ПОД НАДЗОРА НА ВЪЗРАСТЕН.
- НЕ СМЕСВАЙТЕ РАЗЛИЧНИ ВИДОВЕ БАТЕРИИ, НИТО НОВИ С УПОТРЕБЯВАНИ.
- МОГАТ ДА СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАТ САМО БАТЕРИИ, КОИТО СА ИДЕНТИЧНИ ИЛИ ОТ СЪЩИЯ ВИД КАТО ПРЕПОРЪЧВАНИТЕ.
- УПОТРЕБЯВАНИТЕ БАТЕРИИ ТРЪБВА ДА БЪДАТ ИЗВАДЕНИ ОД ПРОДУКТА.
- НЕ СВЪРЗАВАЙТЕ КЪМ ИЗТОЧНИК НА ТОК, РАЗЛИЧЕН ОТ ПРЕДОСТАВЕНИЯ ЗАЕДНО С ИЗДЕЛИЕТО.

КАЧЕСТВО:

ПОЛОЖИЛИ СМЕ ГОЛЕМИ ГРИЖИ ПРИ КОНТРОЛА НА КАЧЕСТВОТО НА ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТОВА, КАТО СЕ ИМА ПРЕДВИД ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЯ ХАРАКТЕР НА ПРОДУКТА, В СЛУЧАЙ НА ВЪЗНИКВАНЕ НА ПРОБЛЕМ, МОЛЯ, ВЪРНЕТЕ ГО ТАМ, ОТ КЪДЕТО СЕГО ЗАКУПИЛИ.

ОКОЛНА СРЕДА:

СИМВОЛЪТ, ПОСТАВЕН ВЪРХУ ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ – ЗАДРАСКАНА КОФА ЗА БОКЛУК НА КОЛЕЦА – ПОКАЗВА, ЧЕ ТО НЕ МОЖЕ ДА БЪДЕ ИЗВЪРЛЯНО ЗАЕДНО СОБИКОНЕБИТЕ ДОМАКИНСКИ ОТПАДЦИ. ЗА ДА СЕ ИЗБЕГНАТ ЕВЕНТУАЛНИТЕ НЕГАТИВНИ ПОСЛЕДСТВИЯ ЗА ОКОЛНАТА СРЕДА ИЛИ ЧОВЕШКОТО ЗДРАВЕ, МОЛЯ, ОТДЕЛТЕ ТОВА ИЗДЕЛИЕ ОТ ОСТАНАЛИТЕ ОТПАДЦИ, ЗА ДА СЕ ГАРАНТИРА, ЧЕ ТО ЩЕ БЪДЕ РЕЦИКЛИРАНО ПО СИГУРЕН И ЕКОЛОГИЧЕН НАЧИН. ЗА ПОВЕЧЕ ПОДРОБНОСТИ ОТНОСНО СЪЩЕСТВУВАЩИТЕ ПУНКТОВЕ ЗА СЪБИРАНЕ НА ОТПАДЦИ МОЖЕТЕ ДА НАПРАВИТЕ СПРАВКА С ИЗГОТВЕНИЯ СПИСКЪ НА ОРГАНИТЕ ЗА СЪБИРАНЕ НА ОТПАДЦИ, ПОМЕЩЕН НА САЙТА: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) ВНОСИТЕЛ: VELLEMAN GROUP NV ПРОИЗВЕДЕНО В КИТАЙ

CR PROIZVOD ZA DEKORATIVNU RASVETU S BATERIJSKIM NAPAJANJEM, ZA UPORABU U INTERIJERU I EKSTERIJERU

POSTAVLJANJE:

- POTPUNO ODMOTAJTE PROIZVOD I UVJERITE SE DA JE U DOBROM STANJU.
- SMJESTITE GA NA PREDVIDENO MJESTO IZBJEGAVAJUĆI PRITOM NAPREZANJE I POTEZANJE KABELA I ZARULJA.

ČUVANJE:

- PAŽLJIVO UKLONITE PROIZVOD S MJESTA UGRADNJE.
- SPREMITE GA U NJEGOVO IZVORNO PAKIRANJE.
- SPREMITE GA NA CISTO I SUHO MJESTO.
- SPREMITE OVE UPUTE ZAJEDNO S PROIZVODOM, U NJEGOVOM IZVORNOM PAKIRANJU.

UPOZORENJA:

- NIKADA NE PRIKLJUČITE ZAPAKIRAN PROIZVOD.
- ZARULJE NE SMOGU ZAMJENITI. NE IZVLJAČITE ZARULJE! UČINITE LITO, PROIZVOD CE BITI NEUPOTREBLJIV.
- OVAJ JE PROIZVOD UKRASNII (DEKORATIVNI) PREDMET. NIJE PRIKLADAN ZA RASVETU PROSTORJA U KUĆANSTVU.
- NE POVEZUJTE OVAJ KABEL S DRUGIM PROIZVODIMA.
- VANJSKI SAVITLJIVI KABEL ILI VRPČA NA OVOM PROIZVODU NE MOGU SE ZAMJENITI. AKO JE KABEL OŠTEĆEN, PROIZVOD TREBA UNIŠTITI.
- NE POSTAVLJAJTE PROIZVOD U BLIZINI ELEKTRIČNIH ILI PLINSKIH GRUPLICA, OTVORENOK PLAMENA, SVJEĆILU ILI BLO KOJEG SLUČNOG IZVORA TOPLINE.
- NE POKRIVAJTE PROIZVOD ČAULIMA ILI SPJALJALICAMA, NITI NA OŠTRJE PОВРШИНЕ I BRIDOVE.
- NE OSTAVLJAJTE PROIZVOD PRIKLJUČEN NA IZVOR ELEKTRIČNE ENERGIJE BEZ NADZORA.
- OVAJ PROIZVOD NIJE IGRAČKA. ČUVAJTE GA IZVAN DOHVATA DJECE.
- NA PROIZVOD NE VJEŠAJTE DRUGE UKRAŠE.
- NE SUEJČITE, NE SAVIJAJTE I NE GNJEČITE KABELE (NPR. VRATIMA ILI PROZORIMA).
- NE POKRIVAJTE PROIZVOD TKANINOM, PAPIROM, NI BILO KOJIM DRUGIM MATERIJALOM KOJI NIJE SASTAVNI DIO PROIZVODA.
- ELEKTRIČNI PROIZVOD. OPASNOST OD STRUJNOG UDARA I/ILI POŽARA U SLUČAJU NEODGOVARAJUĆE UPORABE. NIKADA NE UPOTREBLJAVAJTE PROIZVOD AKO JE OŠTEĆEN.
- ZAMJENA BATERIJA:
- PRIJE NO ŠTO PRISTUPITE ZAMJENI BATERIJA, ISKLJUČITE UREDAJ,
- OTVORITE KUPČEŠTE.
- ZAMJENITE BATERIJE ISTOVJETNIMA, U SKLADU SA SPECIFIKACIJOM (POGLEDAJTE OZNAKU NA PROIZVODU), PAŽEĆI PRITOM NA POLOŽAJ POLOVA, OBAVEZNO ISPRAVNO UMETNITE BATERIJE TAKO DA SE OZNAKE POLA + I – NA BATERIJ I OPREM I RODU DARAJU.
- PAŽLJIVO VRATITE POKLOPAC, TAKO DA OSIGURATE DOBRO BRTVLJENJE KUĆIŠTA.
- PRITISKOM NA PREKIDAČ PROVJERITE JESU LI BATERIJE PRAVILNO UMETNUTE.
- NE POKUŠAVAJTE NAPUNITI JEDNOKRATNE BATERIJE.
- PUNJIVE, AKUMULATORSKE BATERIJE PRIJE PUNJENJA TREBA IZVADITI IZ LANCA.
- PUNJIVE, AKUMULATORSKE BATERIJE UVJEK TREBA PUNITI POD NADZOROM ODRASLE OSOBE.
- NE MJEŠAJTE RAZLIČITE VRSTE BATERIJA, KAO NI NOVE S VEĆE KORISTENIM BATERIJAMA.
- DOPUŠTENA JE UPORABA SAMO ISTOVJETNIH, PREPORUČENIH BATERIJA.
- ISPRAVNIENIE BATERIJE MORAJU SE IZVADITI IZ PROIZVODA.
- NE PRIKLJUČUJTE NA BILO KOJI DRUGI IZVOR NAPAJANJA OSIM ONOGA ISPORUČENOG S PROIZVODOM.

KVALITETA:

KONTROLI KVALITETE OVOG PROIZVODA POSVETILI SMO SVO PAŽNJI. MEĐUTIM, S OZBIRNO NA TEHNIČKU NARAV PROIZVODA, NAIJETE LI NA KAKAV PROBLEM, MOLIMO VAS, PROIZVOD VRATITE NA MJESTU KUPNJE.

OKOLIS:

PIKTOGRAM POKRIZNEJE KANTE ZA SMIJES S KOTAČIMA UKAZUJE NA TO DA SE PROIZVOD NE SMUJE ODBAVATI ZAJEDNO S OŠTAVJENIM MJEŠOVITIM KUĆANSKIM OTPADOM. DA BISTE SPRJEČILI ŠTETNO DJELOVANJE NA OKOLIS ILI ZDRAVLJE, MOLIMO DA OVAJ PROIZVOD IZDVUJITE OD OSTALOG OTPADA

I ZBRINETE NA NAČIN KOJI ĆE OSIGURATI NJEGOVO REKICLIRANJE NA NAČIN KOJI JE NEŠKODLJIV ZA OKOLIS. DODATNE INFORMACIJE O POSTOJEĆIM MJESTIMA PRIKUPLJANJA MOŽETE NAĆI NA POPISU ORGANIZACIJA KOJE SE BAVE PRIKUPLJANJEM, KOJI JE DOSTUPAN NA WEB-MJESTU: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) UVOZNIK: VELLEMAN GROUP NV PROIZVEDENO U KINI

SVETELNA DEKORACIJA BATERIJE UREĐENA ZA KVNITRANJE I VENKOVNO POUZITJE

INSTALOVANJE:

- DEKORACIJA VYBALITE I UJISTETE SE, ŽE JE U DOBRÉM STAVU.
- UMISTETE DEKORACIJA NA ZVOLENE MÍSTO A ZAJISTETE, ABY NAPAJEĆI KABELY A ŽAROVYCKY NEBYLY NAPNUTE A SMOTANÉ.

SKLADOVANJE:

- OPATRIE DEKORACIJA ROZBALITE.
- ZABALITE JI DO PUVODNÍHO OBALU.
- SKLADUJTE JI NA ČÍSTÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTE.
- TENTO NÁVOD K POUZITÍ UCHOVÁVEJTE V PUVODNÍM BALENÍ SPOLU S DEKORACIJA.

VAROVANJE:

- NIKDY DEKORACIJA NEZAPOJITE DO SÍTE, POKUD NENÍ ZCELA ROZBALENA.
- ŽAROVYCKY NEJSOU VYMNĚTELNÉ. NESNAŽTE SE ŽAROVYCKY VYSROUBOVAVAT ZA UČELEM JEJICH VYMNĚJE. DEKORACE BY SE STALA NEFUNKČNÍ.
- TENTO PŘEDMĚT JE URČEN VYHRADNĚ K DEKORATIVNÍMU ÚČELU. NENÍ URČEN K OSVĚTLENÍ MÍSTNOSTI.
- NEPŘIPOJUJTE ELEKTRICKY TUTO DEKORACIJA S JINOU DEKORACIJA.
- PRUŽNÝ PROPOJOVACÍ KABELE NEBO NAPAJEĆI KABELE UTĚTO DEKORACIJA NENÍ MOŽNÉ VYMNĚT V PŘÍPADĚ JEHO POŠKOZENÍ. NEBEZPEČÍ ÚRAZU ELEKTRICKÝM ProuDEM A NEBO NEBEZPEČÍ POŽÁRU V PŘÍPADĚ NESPRÁVNÉHO POUZITÍ. POKUD JE DEKORACE POŠKOZENA, NEPOUŽÍVEJTE JI.
- VÝMĚNA BATERIE:
 - NEZ PŘÍSTOUPÍTE K VYMNĚNÉ BATERIE, ZAŘÍZENÍ VYPNĚTE.
 - OTEVŘETE VÍČKO PRO PŘÍSTUP K BATERIE.
 - VYBITOU BATERIE NAHRADTE NOVOU BATERIE SHODNŮ S TECHNICKÝM POPISEM (VIZ ZNACENÍ NA VÝROBKU), DODRŽTE POLARITU. BATERIE VŽDY VKLÁDEJTE PODLE PŮLŮ (+ A -) VYZNAČENÝCH NA BATERIE A NA ZAŘÍZENÍ.
 - VÍČKO PEČLIVĚ VRÁTĚTE ZPĚT, ABY BYLA ZACHOVÁNA DOSTATEČNÁ TĚSNOST KRABYČKY.
 - SPRÁVNÉ VLOŽENÍ BATERIE ZKONTROLUJTE STISKNUTÍM VYPÍNAČE.
 - NEPOKOUSĚJTE SE DOBÍT BATERIE, KESTĚ NENÍ MOŽNÉ DOBÝČEK.
 - DOBÝČEK BATERIE VYJMĚTE Z GIRLANDY A POTĚ DOBĚJTE.
 - DOBÝČEK BATERIE JE NUTNĚ DOBÝČEK VYHRADNĚ POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.
 - NEPOMÍCHEJTE JEDNOTLIVÉ BATERIE MEZI SEBOU, ABY NEDOŠLO K ZÁMĚNĚ NOVÝCH ZA STARÉ.
 - LZE POUŽIT POUZE STEJNÝ NEBO PODOBNÝ DRUH BATERIE, KTERÝ JE DOPORUČENÝ.
 - VYBITÉ BATERIE JE NUTNĚ Z DEKORATIVNÍHO PŘEDMĚTU VYJMOUT.
 - NEPŘIPOJUJTE PROSTŘEDNÍCTVÍM JINÉHO ZDROJE NAPÁJENÍ NEZ TEN, KTERÝ JE SOUČÁSTÍ DODÁVKY.

KVALITA:

KONTROLE KVALITY TOHOTO VÝROBKU JSME SE PEČLIVĚ VĚNOVALI. NICMĚNĚ, VZHLÉDEM K TECHNICKÉ POUŽITÍ TOHOTO VÝROBKU, POKUD I PŘÍSTOUPÍTE JAKÝKOLIV PROBLĚM, VRÁTĚTE PROSÍM TENTO VÝROBEK NA MÍSTO, KDE JSTE JE POŘÍDILI.

ŽIVOTNÍ PROSTŘEDÍ:

TENTO SYMBOL PŘEKŠKRNUTÉ POPELNICE NA KOLEČKÁCH UVEDENÝ NA VÝROBKU ZNAMENÁ, ŽE VÝROBEK NELZE LIKVIDOVAT SPOLU S BEŽNÝM KOMUNÁLNÍM ODPADĚM. ABY SE PŘEDŠLO ZNEČIŠTĚNÍ ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ NEBO POŠKOZENÍ ZDRAVÍ, PROSÍME, LIKVIDUJTE TENTO VÝROBEK V SOULADU S PLATNÝM MÍSTNÍM PŘEDPISU PRO LIKVIDACI ODPADU. VÍCE INFORMACÍ O STÁVAJÍCÍCH SBĚRNÝCH MÍSTĚCH A SEZNAM SBĚRNÝCH MÍST NALEZETE NA ADRESĚ [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) DOVOZČE: VELLEMAN GROUP NV VYROBENO V ČÍNĚ

LYSARTIKEL MED BATERIER TIL DEKORATION TIL INDENDORSBRUG OG UDENDORSBRUG

INSTALLATION:

- RUL ARTIKLEN HEJT UD, OG KONTROLLER, AT DEN ER I GOD STAND.
- ANBRING DEN I DEKORATIONEN OG UNDGA SPENDINGER OG TRÆK I KABLER OG PÆRER.

OPBEVARING:

- AFMONTER OMHYGGEJLT ARTIKLEN.
- LÆG DEN TILBAGE I ORIGINALPÅBALLEGEN.
- OPBEVAR DEN PÅ ET TØRT STED.
- OPBEVAR DENNE VEJLEDNING SAMMEN MED ARTIKLEN OG DENS ORIGINALPÅBALLEGE.

ADVARSLER:

- TILSLUT ALDRIG ARTIKLEN, MENS DEN ER I EMBALLAGEN.
- PÆRERNE KAN IKKE UDSKIFTES. LØSN ALDRIG PÆRERNE, DA PRODUKTET DEREFTER VIL VÆRE UANVENDELIGT.
- DENNE ARTIKEL ER EN DEKORATIONSGENSTAND. DEN ER IKKE EGNET TIL OPLYSNING AF ET VÆRELSJE.
- FORBID IKKE PRODUKTET ELEKTRISK MED ET ANDET PRODUKT.
- DET BLØDE UDVENDIGE KABELELLER LEDNINGEN TIL DETTE PRODUKT KAN IKKE UDSKIFTES. HVIS KABELELLER BESKADIGES, SKAL ARTIKLEN DESTRUIERES.
- ANBRING IKKE ARTIKLEN I NÆRHEJEDEN AF ELVÆRME ELLER GAS, ÅBEN ILD, STEARINYS ELLER EN HVILKEN SOM HELST ANDEN TILSVARENDE VÆRMEKILDE.
- FASTGØR IKKE ARTIKLEN MED SOM ELLER CLIPS ELLER PÅ SKÆRENDE OVERFLADER.
- LAD IKKE ARTIKLEN VÆRE TILSLUTTET UDEN OPSYN.
- DENNE ARTIKEL ER IKKE ET LÆGETØJ. DEN SKAL OPBEVARES UDEN FOR BØRNS RÆKKEVÆDDE.
- HÆNG IKKE DEKORATIONER I ARTIKLEN.

- UNDGA AT BØJE ELLER BESKADIGE KABLERNE (FEKS. I DØRE ELLER VINDUER).
- DÆK IKKE ARTIKLEN MED STØF, PAPIR ELLER ANDET MATERIALE, DER IKKE ER EN INTEGRERENDE DEL AF PRODUKTET.
- ELEKTRISK PRODUKT. RISIKO FOR ELEKTRISK STØD OG/ELLER BRAND I TILFÆLDE AF UKORREKT ANVENDELSE. ANVEND ALDRIG DENNE ARTIKEL, HVIS DEN ER BESKADIGET.
- UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERIER:
 - SLUK FOR APPARATET, INDEN BATTERIERNE UDSKIFTES.
 - ÅBN HUSKET.
 - UDSKIFT MED ET BATTERI, DER SVARER TIL BESKRIVELSE (JF. PRODUKTETS MÆRKNING), OG OVERHOLD POLARITETEN. INDSE AT ILO BATTERIERNE KORREKT MHT. POLARITETEN (+ OG -) SOM MARKERET PÅ BATTERIET OG UDSYKRET.
 - SÆT IGEN OMHYGGEJLT LÆGET PÅ OG KONTROLLER, AT HUSKET ER TÆT.
 - TRYK PÅ AFBRYDEREN FOR AT KONTROLLERE KORREKT IÆTSETNING AF BATTERIET.
 - GENPLAD IKKE IKKE-GENOPLADELIGE BATTERIER.
 - GENOPLADELIGE BATTERIER SKAL FJERNES FRA GJURLANDEN INDEN OPLADNING.
 - GENOPLADELIGE BATTERIER MÅ KUN GENOPLADES UNDER OVERVÅGNING FRA EN VOKSEN.
 - BLAND IKKE FØRSKELLIGE BATTERITYPEN OG HELLER IKKE NYE BATTERIER MED BRUGTE BATTERIER.
 - DER MÅ KUN ANVENDES IDENTISKE BATTERIER ELLER BATTERIER AF SAMME TYPE, SOM DE ANBEFALEDE.
 - BRUGTE BATTERIER SKAL TAGES UD AF PRODUKTET.
 - TILSLUT IKKE MED EN ANDEN STROMKILDE END DEN, DER LEVERES MED ARTIKLEN.

KVALITET:

VILHAR BESTRÆBT OS MEGET PÅ AT KONTROLLERE KVALITETEN AF DENNE ARTIKEL. PÅ GRUND AF DETTE PRODUKTS TEKNISKE KARAKTER, SKAL PRODUKTET DOG, HVIS DER SKULLE OPSTÅ ET PROBLEM, RETURNERES TIL DET STED, HVOR DET ER KØBT.

MILJØ:

DET LOGO, DER ER SAT PÅ ARTIKLEN, OG SOM VISER EN OVERSTREGET SKRALDESPAND, ANGVIER, AT ARTIKLEN IKKE MÅ SMIDES UD SAMMEN MED ALMINDELIGT HUSHOLDNINGSAFFALD. FOR AT UNDGA AT SKADE MILJØET ELLER HELBREDET BEDES DENNE ARTIKEL ADSKILT FRA ANDET AFFALD, SÅLEDES AT DET KAN SIKRES, AT DEN GENANVENDES PÅ EN MILJØMÆSSIG SIKKER MÅDE. DER FINDES FLERE OPLYSNINGER OM EKSTISTERENDE GENBRUGSSTATIONER PÅ DETTE SITE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTERET AF VELLEMAN GROUP NV FREMSTILLET I KINA

ARTÍCULO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO ACCIONADO POR PILAS PARA USO EN INTERIOR Y EXTERIOR

INSTALACION:

- DESPLIEGUE COMPLETAMENTE EL ARTÍCULO Y ASEGÚRESE DE QUE ESTÁ EN BUEN ESTADO.
- COLOQUELO EN LA DECORACIÓN EVITANDO TENSIONES Y TRACCIONES EN LOS CABLES Y LAS BOMBILLAS.

ALMACENAMIENTO:

- DESMONTA CUIDADOSAMENTE EL ARTÍCULO.
- COLOQUELO EN SU EMBALAJE ORIGINAL.
- CONSERVELO EN UN LUGAR LIMPIO Y SECO.
- CONSERVE ESTE FOLLETO CON EL ARTÍCULO EN SU EMBALAJE ORIGINAL.

CONSEJOS:

- NUNCA CONECTE EL ARTÍCULO MIENTRAS ESTÉ EN SU EMBALAJE.
- LAS BOMBILLAS NO SE PUEDEN REEMPLAZAR. NO LO DESMONTA, EL PRODUCTO QUEDARÍA INSERVIBLE.
- ESTE ARTÍCULO ES UN OBJETO DE DECORACIÓN. NO ES ADECUADO PARA ILLUMINAR UNA ESTANCIA DOMÉSTICA.
- NO CONECTE ESTE PRODUCTO A OTRO.
- EL CABLE EXTERIOR LIGERO O EL CORDON DE ESTE ARTÍCULO NO PUEDE SUSTITUIRSE, SI EL CABLE SE DAÑA, EL ARTÍCULO DEBE DESTRUIRSE.
- NO COLOQUE EL ARTÍCULO CERCA DE UNA CALEFACCIÓN ELÉCTRICA O DE GAS, FUEGO ABIERTO, VELAS O CUALQUIER OTRA FUENTE DE CALOR PARECIDA.
- NO FIJE EL ARTÍCULO CON CLAVOS O GRAPAS O EN SUPERFICIES CORTANTES.
- NO DEJE EL ARTÍCULO CONECTADO SIN VIGILANCIA.
- ESTE ARTÍCULO NO ES UN JUGUETE. MANTÉNGALO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
- NO CUELQUE OBJETOS DECORATIVOS DEL ARTÍCULO.
- NO CORTE, DOBLE NI APLASTE LOS CABLES (POR EJEMPLO EN PUERTAS O VENTANAS).
- NO CUBRA EL ARTÍCULO CON TELAS, PAPEL O CUALQUIER OTRO MATERIAL QUE NO FORME PARTE DEL PRODUCTO.
- PRODUCTO ELÉCTRICO. RIESGO DE ELECTROCUCIÓN Y/O DE INCENDIO EN CASO DE USO INCORRECTO. NO UTILICE NUNCA EL ARTÍCULO SI ESTÁ DAÑADO.
- SUSTITUCIÓN DE LAS PILAS:
 - APAGUE EL DISPOSITIVO ANTES DE SUSTITUIR LAS PILAS.
 - ABRA EL COMPARTIMIENTO.
 - SUSTITUYA LA PILA POR OTRA IDENTICA A LA DESCRITA (MARCA CFR DEL PRODUCTO) Y RESPETE LA POLARIDAD. INSERTAR SIEMPRE LAS PILAS CORRECTAMENTE EN RELACIÓN A LA POLARIDAD (+ Y -) MARCADA EN LA PILA Y EL EQUIPO.
 - VUELVA A COLOCAR LA CUBIERTA CON CUIDADO ASEGURÁNDOSE DE QUE EL COMPARTIMIENTO SE CIERRA HERMÉTICAMENTE.
 - ACCIONE EL INTERRUPTOR PARA COMPROBAR QUE LA PILA SE HA COLOCADO CORRECTAMENTE.
 - NO RECARGUE PILAS QUE NO SEAN RECARGABLES.
 - LAS PILAS RECARGABLES DEBEN RETIRARSE DE LA GJURNALDA ANTES DE CARGARSE.
 - LAS PILAS RECARGABLES DEBEN RECARGARSE SOLAMENTE BAJO LA VIGILANCIA DE UN ADULTO.
 - NO MEZCLE DIFERENTES TIPOS DE PILAS NI PILAS NUEVAS CON PILAS USADAS.
 - SOLO PUEDEN UTILIZARSE PILAS IDENTICAS A LAS RECOMENDADAS O DEL MISMO TIPO.
 - LAS PILAS USADAS DEBEN RETIRARSE DEL PRODUCTO.
- NO LO CONECTE A OTRA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN DISTINTA A LA INCLUIDA CON EL ARTÍCULO.

CALIDAD:

HEMOS PUESTO TODO NUESTRO EMPENO EN EL CONTROL DE CALIDAD DE ESTE ARTÍCULO. NO OBSTANTE, DADA LA NATURALEZA TÉCNICA DE ESTE PRODUCTO, SI ENCONTRARA UN PROBLEMA, DEVUÉLVALO AL PUNTO DE VENTA.

MEDIOAMBIENTE:

EL LOGOTIPO INCLUIDO EN ESTE ARTÍCULO QUE REPRESENTA UN CUBO DE BASURA CON RUEDAS TACHADO INDICA QUE EL ARTÍCULO NO PUEDE INCLUIRSE CON LOS DESECHOS DOMÉSTICOS NORMALES. CON EL FIN DE EVITAR DAÑOS AL MEDIOAMBIENTE O A LA SALUD, ASEGÚRESE DE SEPARAR ESTE ARTÍCULO DE OTROS DESECHOS CON EL FIN DE GARANTIZAR SU RECICLAJE DE FORMA SEGURA PARA EL MEDIOAMBIENTE. PARA OBTENER MÁS DETALLES SOBRE LOS PUNTOS DE RECOGIDA EXISTENTES, CONSULTE ESTE SITIO WEB PARA VER UNA LISTA DE ORGANISMOS DE RECOGIDA: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/](http://www.weee-forum.org/)

ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM IMPORTADO POR VELLEMAN GROUP NV FABRICADO EN CHINA

EST PATAREIDEL TÖÖTAV DEKORATIIVALGUSTI KASUTAMISEKS NI SISERUUMIDES KUI VÄLITINGIMUSTES

PAIGALDUS:

- VÕTKE TOODE PAKENDIST TÄIELIKULT VÄLJA JA VEENDUGE, ET SEE ON TERVE.
- ASETAGE SEE INTERJÖÖRI NI, ET EELI VEVENTA EGA SURU JUHTMEID JA LAMPIDIPRINR.

LADUSTAMINE:

- MONTEERIGE TOODE ETTEVAATLIKULT LAHTI.
- ASETAGE TA ORIGINALPAKENDISSE.
- SÄILITAGE TEDA PUHTAS JA KUIVAS KOHAS.
- SÄILITAGE ANTUD JUHEND KOOS TOOTE JA ORIGINALPAKENDIGA.

HOIATUSED:

- ÄÄRGE VÄLIT PAINDKAABUT VÕI JUHET EI SAA VÄLJA VAHETADA, JUHUL KUI KAABELE ON KAHJUSTATUD, TULEB TOODE HÄVITADA.
- ÄRGE ASETAGE TOODET ELEKTRILISE KÜTTEKHA, GAASI, LAHTISE TULE, KÜÜNLA VÕI MÕNE MUU SARNASE SOOJUSALLIKA LÄHEDUSSE.
- ÄRGE KINNITAGE TOODET NAELETE VÕI KLAMBRITE ABIL VÕI LÕIKAVATE PINDADE PEALE.
- ÄRGE JÄTKE VOOLUVÕRKU LÜLITATUD TOODET ILMA JÄRELVALVETA.
- ANTUD TOODE EI OLE MÄNGUASI. HOIDKE TOODE LASTE KÄELATUUSEST VÄLJAS.
- ÄRGE RIPUTAGE ANTUD TOOTE KÜLGE KAMUSTUSI.
- ÄRGE LÕIGAKE, MURDKE EGA MUULJUGE KAABELEID (NÄITEKS: USTE VÕI AKENDE PEALE).
- ÄRGE KATKE TOODET KANGA, PABERI VÕI MUU MATERIAALIGA, MIS EI KUULU ANTUD TOOTE JUURDE.
- ELEKTRITOODE. ELEKTRILÖÖGI JA/VÕI TULEKAHU RISK VÄÄRA KASUTAMISE KORRAL. ÄRGE KASUTAGE KUNAGI VIGASTATUD TOODET.
- PATAREIDE ASENDAMINE:
 - ENNE PATAREIDE VAHETAMIST LÜLITAGE SEADE VÄLJA.
 - AVAGE PESA.
 - ASENDAGE KIRJELDUSES TOODULE VASTAVA PATAREIGA (VT TOOTE MÄRKINGE). JÄRGIDES POLAARSUST. PATAREID SISESTADA ALATI ÕIGET PIDI, VASTAVALT PATAREIDEL JA SEADMEL TÄHISTATUD POLAARSUSTELE (+ JA -).
 - ASETAGE KAAS KORRALIKULT JA TIIHEDALT PESALE TAGASI.
 - LIIGUTAGE LÕLITUT KONTROLLIMAKS, KAS PATAREID ON ÕIGESTI SISESTATUD.
 - ÄRGE LAADIGE MITTELAETAVAD PATAREISID.
 - LAETAVAD PATAREID TULEB ENNE LAADIMIST VANIKU KÜLISTE EEMALDADA.
 - LAETAVAD PATAREISID TOHIB LAADIDA ERANDITULT VAID TÄISKAASVANU JÄRELVALVEL ALL.
 - ÄRGE KASUTAGE ERINEVAT SORTI PATAREISID EGA KA MITTE UUSI PATAREISID KOOS KASUTATUD PATAREIDEGA.
 - KASUTADA TOHIB VAID SOOVITATUD VÕI NENDEGA SAMA SORTI PATAREISID.
 - KASUTATUD PATAREID TULEB TOOTEST EEMALDADA.
 - ÜHENDAGE AINULT TOOTEGA KAASAS OLEVASSE VOOLUALLKASSE.

ARTÍCULO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO ACCIONADO POR PILAS PARA USO EN INTERIOR Y EXTERIOR

INSTALACION:

- DESPLIEGUE COMPLETAMENTE EL ARTÍCULO Y ASEGÚRESE DE QUE ESTÁ EN BUEN ESTADO.
- COLOQUELO EN LA DECORACIÓN EVITANDO TENSIONES Y TRACCIONES EN LOS CABLES Y LAS BOMBILLAS.

ALMACENAMIENTO:

- DESMONTA CUIDADOSAMENTE EL ARTÍCULO.
- COLOQUELO EN SU EMBALAJE ORIGINAL.
- CONSERVELO EN UN LUGAR LIMPIO Y SECO.
- CONSERVE ESTE FOLLETO CON EL ARTÍCULO EN SU EMBALAJE ORIGINAL.

CONSEJOS:

- NUNCA CONECTE EL ARTÍCULO MIENTRAS ESTÉ EN SU EMBALAJE.
- LAS BOMBILLAS NO SE PUEDEN REEMPLAZAR. NO LO DESMONTA, EL PRODUCTO QUEDARÍA INSERVIBLE.
- ESTE ARTÍCULO ES UN OBJETO DE DECORACIÓN. NO ES ADECUADO PARA ILLUMINAR UNA ESTANCIA DOMÉSTICA.
- NO CONECTE ESTE PRODUCTO A OTRO.
- EL CABLE EXTERIOR LIGERO O EL CORDON DE ESTE ARTÍCULO NO PUEDE SUSTITUIRSE, SI EL CABLE SE DAÑA, EL ARTÍCULO DEBE DESTRUIRSE.
- NO COLOQUE EL ARTÍCULO CERCA DE UNA CALEFACCIÓN ELÉCTRICA O DE GAS, FUEGO ABIERTO, VELAS O CUALQUIER OTRA FUENTE DE CALOR PARECIDA.
- NO FIJE EL ARTÍCULO CON CLAVOS O GRAPAS O EN SUPERFICIES CORTANTES.
- NO DEJE EL ARTÍCULO CONECTADO SIN VIGILANCIA.
- ESTE ARTÍCULO NO ES UN JUGUETE. MANTÉNGALO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
- NO CUELQUE OBJETOS DECORATIVOS DEL ARTÍCULO.
- NO CORTE, DOBLE NI APLASTE LOS CABLES (POR EJEMPLO EN PUERTAS O VENTANAS).
- NO CUBRA EL ARTÍCULO CON TELAS, PAPEL O CUALQUIER OTRO MATERIAL QUE NO FORME PARTE DEL PRODUCTO.
- PRODUCTO ELÉCTRICO. RIESGO DE ELECTROCUCIÓN Y/O DE INCENDIO EN CASO DE USO INCORRECTO. NO UTILICE NUNCA EL ARTÍCULO SI ESTÁ DAÑADO.
- SUSTITUCIÓN DE LAS PILAS:
 - APAGUE EL DISPOSITIVO ANTES DE SUSTITUIR LAS PILAS.
 - ABRA EL COMPARTIMIENTO.
 - SUSTITUYA LA PILA POR OTRA IDENTICA A LA DESCRITA (MARCA CFR DEL PRODUCTO) Y RESPETE LA POLARIDAD. INSERTAR SIEMPRE LAS PILAS CORRECTAMENTE EN RELACIÓN A LA POLARIDAD (+ Y -) MARCADA EN LA PILA Y EL EQUIPO.
 - VUELVA A COLOCAR LA CUBIERTA CON CUIDADO ASEGURÁNDOSE DE QUE EL COMPARTIMIENTO SE CIERRA HERMÉTICAMENTE.
 - ACCIONE EL INTERRUPTOR PARA COMPROBAR QUE LA PILA SE HA COLOCADO CORRECTAMENTE.
 - NO RECARGUE PILAS QUE NO SEAN RECARGABLES.
 - LAS PILAS RECARGABLES DEBEN RETIRARSE DE LA GJURNALDA ANTES DE CARGARSE.
 - LAS PILAS RECARGABLES DEBEN RECARGARSE SOLAMENTE BAJO LA VIGILANCIA DE UN ADULTO.
 - NO MEZCLE DIFERENTES TIPOS DE PILAS NI PILAS NUEVAS CON PILAS USADAS.
 - SOLO PUEDEN UTILIZARSE PILAS IDENTICAS A LAS RECOMENDADAS O DEL MISMO TIPO.
 - LAS PILAS USADAS DEBEN RETIRARSE DEL PRODUCTO.
- NO LO CONECTE A OTRA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN DISTINTA A LA INCLUIDA CON EL ARTÍCULO.

CALIDAD:

HEMOS PUESTO TODO NUESTRO EMPENO EN EL CONTROL DE CALIDAD DE ESTE ARTÍCULO. NO OBSTANTE, DADA LA NATURALEZA TÉCNICA DE ESTE PRODUCTO, SI ENCONTRARA UN PROBLEMA, DEVUÉLVALO AL PUNTO DE VENTA.

MEDIOAMBIENTE:

EL LOGOTIPO INCLUIDO EN ESTE ARTÍCULO QUE REPRESENTA UN CUBO DE BASURA CON RUEDAS TACHADO INDICA QUE EL ARTÍCULO NO PUEDE INCLUIRSE CON LOS DESECHOS DOMÉSTICOS NORMALES. CON EL FIN DE EVITAR DAÑOS AL MEDIOAMBIENTE O A LA SALUD, ASEGÚRESE DE SEPARAR ESTE ARTÍCULO DE OTROS DESECHOS CON EL FIN DE GARANTIZAR SU RECICLAJE DE FORMA SEGURA PARA EL MEDIOAMBIENTE. PARA OBTENER MÁS DETALLES SOBRE LOS PUNTOS DE RECOGIDA EXISTENTES, CONSULTE ESTE SITIO WEB PARA VER UNA LISTA DE ORGANISMOS DE RECOGIDA: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/](http://www.weee-forum.org/)

ASENNUS:

- AVAVALAISAIN KOKONAAN AUKI JA VARMIISTA, ETTÄ SE ON KELVOLLISESSA KUNNOSNA.
- ASETA SE YMPÄRISTÖSSÄ VÄLTÄEN JOHDOLISSA JA LAMPUISSA OLEVAA JÄÄN-TIETTYÄ JA VÖTÖ.

VARASTOINTI:

- OTA VALAISIN ALAS VAROAVASTI.
- ASETA SE TAKAISIN ALKUPERÄISPAKKAUKSEENSA.
- VARASTOI SE PUHTAASEN JA KUIVAN PAIKKAAAN.
- SÄILYTÄ TÄMÄ OHJE TUOTTEEN MUKANA SEN ALKUPERÄISPAKKAUKSESSA.

VAROITUKSET:

- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN KYTKE VALAISINTA SEN OLLESSA PAKKAUKSESSA.
- LAMPPIJA EI VOI VAIHETA. ÄLÄ PURA NIITÄ, SIKKÄ TÄMÄ TOIMENPIDE TEKKE TUOTTEEN KÄYTTÖKELVOTTOMAKSI.
- TÄMÄ VALAISIN ON KORISTE-OSINE. SE EI SOVI KOTIIN ASUINHUONEEN VALAISIMEKSI.
- ÄLÄ KYTKE TÄMÄ VALAISINTA SÄHKÖLLÄ TOISEN TUOTTEESEEN.
- TÄMÄN VALAISIMEN TAI PUSIAA ULKOKAAPELIA TAI JOHTOA EI VOI VAIHETA. JOS KAAPELI ON VAURIOTUNNUT, VALAISIN ON HÄVITETTÄVÄ.
- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN ASETA VALAISINTA SÄHKÖ- TAI KAASULAMPPIEN, AVOTULEN, KYNTILÄN TAI KAN MINKÄÄN MUUN LÄMMÖNLAHTEEN LÄHEISYYTEEN.
- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN KINNITTÄ VALAISINTA NAULOILLA TAI SINKILÖILLÄ TAI TERÄVÄLLE PINNALLE.
- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN JÄTÄ KYTKETTYNÄ OLEVAA VALAISINTA ILMAN VALUON LÄHEDYKSEEN.
- TÄMÄ VALAISIN ON SÄHKÖLAITE, SE EI OLE LEULE. SÄILYTÄ TUOTE LASTEN ULOTUMATTOMISSA.
- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN RIPUSTA KORISTEITA VALAISIMEEN.
- ÄLÄ LEIKKAA, TAITA TAI PURISTA KAAPELIETA (ESIM. OVISSA TAI IKKUNOISSA).
- ÄLÄ KOSKAAN PEITÄ VALAISINTA TEKSTIILLÄ, PAPERILLA TAI MILLÄÄN MUULLA MATERIAALILLA, JOKA EI KUULU TISE TUOTTEESEEN.
- SÄHKÖTUOTE. SÄHKÖISKUN JA/TAI TULPALON VAARA, JOS LAITETTA KÄYETÄÄN VÄÄRIIN. ÄLÄ KOSKAAN KÄYTÄ VAURIOTUNNUTTA TUOTETTA.
- PARISTOJEN VAHITO:
 - SAMMUTA LAITE, ENNEN KUIN VAHIDAT PARISTOJA.
 - AVAA PARISTOLOKERO.
 - VAHIDA PARISTO SAMMAAN KUIN KUVAKSESSA ON ANNETTU (KS. TUOTEMERKINTÄ) NOUDATTAAEN OIKEAA NAPASUUTTA. ASETA AINA PARISTOT SITEN, ETTÄ PARISTOON JA LAITTEESSEN MERKITTY POLARITEETIT (+ JA -) OVAT OIKEIN.

- SULJE PARISTOKANSI HUOLELLISESTI PARISTOLOKERON PITÄMISEKSI TIIVINÄ.
- KYTKE VIRTÄ PÄÄLLE KATKAISIMESTA JA TARKISTA, ETTÄ PARISTO ASETETTU OIKEIN.
- ÄLÄ LATAA UUELLEEN PARISTOJA, JOTKA EIVÄT OLE UUELLEEN LADATTAVIA.
- UUELLEEN LADATTAVIA PARISTOT ON POISTETTAVA VALOKÖYNEKSESTÄ ENNEN LATAUSTA.
- UUELLEEN LADATTAVIA PARISTOJA SAA LADATA VAIN AUKUSEN VALVONNASSA.
- ERITYYPISSÄ PARISTOJA TAI UUSIA JA KÄYTTÄYTYÄ PARISTOJA EI SAA SEKOITTA.
- ON KÄYTTÄVÄ VAIN SAMOJA TAI SAMANTYYPPISSÄ PARISTOJA KUIN ON SUOSITETTU.
- LÖPPUUN KUULUNET PARISTOT ON POISTETTAVA VALAISIMESTA.
- ÄLÄ KYTKE TUOTETTA MUUHUN TEHOÄHTEESSEN KUIN VALAISIMEN KANSSA TOIMITETTUUN.

LAATU:

OLEMME HUOLEHTINEET ERITYISESTI TÄMÄN VALAISIMEN LAADUN TARKASTUKSESTA. KUTTENKIN TUOTTEEN TEKINEN LUONTEEN HUOMIOTTAEN, JOS SIKUNNULLE TULEE JOTAIN VAIKEUKSIA, OLE YSTÄVÄLLINEN JA TOIMITA TUOTE TAKAISIN SINNE MISTÄ OSTIT SEN.

YMPÄRISTÖ:

VALAISIMEN PÄÄLLÄ OLEVA LOGO ESITTÄÄ PYÖRILLÄ VARUSTETTU JÄTESÄILÖTÄ, JONKA YLI ON VEDETTY RISTI. SE ILMOITTA, ETTI VALAISINTA VOI HEITTÄÄ POISTAVALLINEN TALOUSJÄTTEIDEN MUKANA. VÄLTÄÄKSESI YMPÄRISTÖLLE TAI TERVEDELLE MAHDOLLISESTI AIHEUTUVA VAHINKO OLE HYVÄ JA EROTA VALAISIN MUUSTA JÄTTEESTÄ JA VARMIISTA SILLE YMPÄRISTÖYSTÄVÄLLINEN KIERRÄTYS. KIERRÄTYSPIESTÄ SAAT LU-SÄTETOJA KATSUMALLA KIERRÄTYSKESKUSISTA TEHTYÄ LUETUOEA, JOKA ON ANNETTU TÄLLÄ NETTISIVULLA: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) MAAHANTUOJA: VELLEMAN GROUP NV VALMISTETTU KINASSA

GA IE SOILSIU MSAISIU LE HUSÄID ISTIGH

FEISTÜ:

- DICHOORN ANTÄIRGE GO HIOMLÄN AGUS CNNTIGH GO BHFIUL DEA-BHAIL AIR.
- CUIR SA SUOMH CEART É, AG CNNTIG NACH NDÉANTAR NA CÄBLÄI NA NA BOL-GÄIN A SHINEADH NA A THARRAINN.

STÖRÄL:

- DEÄN DO THÄIRGE A DHICHÖIMEÄL GO CÜRÄMACH.
- STÖRÄL SA PHACÄISTÜ BUNAIDH É.
- COMÉAD IN ÄIT GHLAN AGUS THIRIM É.
- COMÉAD NA TREORACHA SEO ISTIGH LEIS ANTÄIRGE AGUS LEIS AN PACÄISTÜ.

RABHAIDH:

- NA PLUGLAIR AN TÄIRGE ISTEACH RIAMH AGUS É FÖS ISTIGH SA PHACÄISTÜ.
- NIL NA BOLGÄIN IN-ATHSHOLÄTHRAITHE. NA SCAOIL IAD, MAR BEIDH AN TÄIRGE DO-ÜSÄIDTE DA BHARR SAN.
- EARRA MAISIÜL IS EA AN TÄIRGE SEO. NIL SE OIRIÜNACH CHUN SEOMRA A SHOILSIÜ I DO THEACH.
- NA DEÄN NASC LEICHTREACH IDIR AN TÄIRGE SEO AGUS EARRA EILE.
- NIL AN CÄBLA SEACHTRACH SOLBHTHA NA AN SCOLAN DON TÄIRGE SEO IN-ATHSHOLÄTHRAITHE. MÄ BHÖNN AN CÄBLA DAMAISTITHE, NÍ MÖR AN TÄIRGE A SCROSDH.
- NA CUIR AN TÄIRGE SEO IN AICE LE HAON FHOINSE TÉIMH LEICHTREACH NÓ GÄIS, TINE OSOICHE, CINNEAL NA AON FHOINSE TÉIMH EILE DEN CHINEAL CEANNA.
- NA HUSÄID TÄIRNÄ NÄ STÄPLÄI CHUN AN TÄIRGE A GHEAMU, NÄ GREAMAIGH É LE DROMCHLÄ GEÄRA.
- NA FÄG AN TÄIRGE PLUGÄILTE ISTEACH GAN SÜIL A CHOMÉAD AIR.
- NÍ BREAGÁN AN TÄIRGE SEO. CNINNIGH AMACH Ó LEANÄ É.
- NA CROCH MAISIÜCHÄIN ÖN TÄIRGE.
- NA GEÄRN, NÄ FILL, NA LEACÄIGH AN CÄBLA (M.SH SNA DOIRSE NÓ SNA FUIÑNEOGA).
- NA HUSÄID FABRICÄI, PÄIPÉÄRN ÄON ÄBHÄR EILE MAR CHLÖDACH AR AN EARRA MURA BHFIUL SE INA BHUNCHUID DEN TÄIRGE.
- EARRA LEICHTREACH. BAOL GO DTÄRLÖDH LEICTREAMHÄIR AGUS/NÓ TINE MURA N-ÜSÄIDTEÄR I GCEART É. NÄ HUSÄID AN TÄIRGE RIAMH MÄ BHÖNN SE DAMAISTITHE.
- CEALLRAI A ATHCHUR:
 - CUIR AS AN GLÉAS SULA NDÉANANN TŪ NA CEALLRAI A ATHCHUR.
 - OSCAIL AN CÄS.
 - ATHCHUR AN CEALLRA LE CEANN EILE A THAGANN GO DÍREACH LEIS AN CHUR SÍOS A TUGADH (FÉACH MÄRCÄIL AN TÄIRGE), AG CNINTŪ GO BHFIUL NA POLÄRÄOCHTÄI CEART. CUIR ISTEACH NA CADHNAI I GCOMHREIR LEIS NA COMHARHAI POLÄRÄOCHTA (+ AGUS -) ÄTÄ MÄRCÄILTE AR AN GCADHNAI AGUS AR AN TREALAMH.
 - CUIR AN CLÖDACH AR AIS GO CÜRÄMACH.
 - BRÖGH AN CNÄIPE ANNY CHUN A CHINTNŪ GUR CUIREADH NA CEALLRAI ISTEACH I GCEART.
 - NÄ DEÄN IARRACH CEALLRA NACH BHFIUL IN-ATHLUCHTÄITHE A ATHLUCHT.
 - CAITHFEÄR CEALLRAI IN-ATHLUCHTÄITHE A THÖGÄIL AMACH AS AN GHÄS SULA NDÉANFAR IAD A LUCHTŪ.
 - BA CHEART CEALLRAI IN-ATHLUCHTÄITHE A LUCHTŪ FAOI MHAIRSEACHT DHUIÑE FÄSTÄ.
 - NÄ MEÄSC CEALLRAI DE CHINEÄLÄCHA DIFRÜLÄ, NÄ HUSÄID CEALLRAI NUA LE CEALLRAI CAITE.
 - BA CHEART CEALLRAI CAITE A THÖGÄIL AMACH AS AN TÄIRGE.
 - NA DEÄN NASC LE SOLÄTHAR CUMHACHTA ACH AMHÄIN LEIS AN SOLÄTHAR A TUGADH LEIS AN TÄIRGE.

CAIGHDEÄN:

GR ΔΙΑΚΟΣΜΗΤΙΚΟ ΦΩΤΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ, ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΣΕ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΞΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥΣ ΧΩΡΟΥΣ

ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ:

- ΕΠΙΛΕΓΤΕ ΠΑΝΩΡΟΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΒΕΒΑΙΩΣΤΕ ΟΤΙ ΠΡΟΣΒΛΕΠΕΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΚΛΗΗ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ.
- ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΚΟΣΜΗΣΗ, ΑΠΟΦΥΓΟΝΤΑΣ ΤΗΝ ΤΡΑΒΕΤΗ Η ΝΑ ΣΥΡΕΤΕ ΤΑ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΑΥΧΝΕΣ.

ΦΥΛΑΞΗ:

- ΑΦΑΙΡΕΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΤΑΚΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΡΧΙΚΗ ΤΟΥ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ.
- ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΤΟ ΣΕ ΚΑΘΑΡΟ ΧΩΡΟ, ΧΩΡΙΣ ΥΓΡΑΣΙΑ.
- ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΑΥΤΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΜΑΖΙ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ, ΜΕΣΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΡΧΙΚΗ ΤΟΥ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ:

- ΜΗΝ ΣΥΝΔΕΕΤΕ ΠΟΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΣΕ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΡΕΥΜΑΤΟΣ ΕΝΟΣ ΒΡΕΣΚΙΝΤΑΙ ΑΚΟΜΑ ΜΕΣΑ ΣΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ.
- ΟΙ ΑΥΧΝΕΣ ΔΕΝ ΑΝΤΙΚΑΘΙΣΤΑΝΤΑΙ. ΜΗΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΟΣΥΝΔΕΙΤΕ, ΕΤΣΙ ΕΝΔΕΧΕΤΑΙ ΝΑ ΑΧΡΗΣΤΕΥΘΕΙ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΑΥΤΟ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΚΟΣΜΗΤΙΚΟ. ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΟ ΦΩΤΙΣΜΟ ΔΟΜΑΤΙΟΥ.
- ΜΗΝ ΚΑΝΕΤΕ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΗ ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ ΣΕ ΆΛΛΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΤΟ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟ ΕΥΚΑΜΠΤΟ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΟ ΚΑΙ ΤΟ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΟ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΘΕΙ. ΕΑΝ ΠΡΟΚΑΝΘΕΙ ΖΗΜΙΑ ΣΕ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΟ, ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΡΑΦΕΙ.
- ΜΗΝ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΕΙΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΟΝΤΑ ΣΕ ΘΕΡΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ ΣΩΜΑ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟΥ Η ΑΕΡΙΟΥ, ΓΥΜΝΗ ΦΩΛΙΑ, ΚΕΡΙ Η ΟΠΟΙΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΠΑΡΟΜΟΙΑ ΠΗΓΗ ΘΕΡΜΟΤΗΤΑΣ.
- ΜΗΝ ΣΤΕΡΕΩΝΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΜΕ ΚΑΡΦΙΑ Η ΑΓΚΙΣΤΡΑ Η ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΕ ΔΙΜΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΕΣ.
- ΜΗΝ ΑΦΗΝΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΣΥΝΔΕΔΕΜΕΝΟ ΣΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΡΕΥΜΑΤΟΣ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΕΠΙΠΡΗΞΗ.
- ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΠΑΧΝΙΜΩ. ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΤΟ ΜΑΚΡΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΤΑ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ.
- ΜΗΝ ΚΡΕΜΑΤΕ ΔΙΑΚΟΣΜΗΤΙΚΑ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΜΗΝ ΚΟΒΕΤΕ, ΜΗΝ ΑΠΛΩΝΕΤΕ ΚΑΙ ΜΗΝ ΣΥΝΘΛΙΒΕΤΕ ΤΑ ΚΑΛΩΔΙΑ (Π.Χ.: ΣΕ ΠΟΡΤΕΣ Η ΠΑΡΩΡΥΑ).
- ΜΗΝ ΚΑΛΥΠΤΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΜΕ ΦΩΣΜΑ, ΧΑΡΤΗ Η ΟΠΟΙΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΆΛΛΟ ΥΛΙΚΟ ΠΟΥ ΔΕΝ ΑΠΟΤΕΛΕΙ ΜΕΡΟΣ ΤΟΥ ΙΔΙΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ.
- ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΚΑΚΗΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ, ΥΠΑΡΧΕΙ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΠΛΗΞΗΣ Η/ΚΑΙ ΠΥΡΚΑΓΙΑΣ. ΜΗΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ ΠΟΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΕΑΝ ΕΧΕΙ ΥΠΟΣΤΕΙ ΖΗΜΙΑ.
- ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ:
- ΠΡΟΤΟΥ ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ, ΣΒΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΑΝΟΙΞΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΛΗΜΑ.
- ΑΝΤΙΚΑΤΑΣΤΗΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΜΙΑ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΤΩΝ ΙΔΙΩΝ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΩΝ (ΑΝΑΓΡΕΨΤΕ ΣΤΗΝ ΕΠΙΣΗΜΑΝΣΗ ΠΑΝΟ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ), ΔΙΑΤΗΡΩΝΤΑΣ ΤΗΝ ΠΟΛΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ. ΝΑ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΕΙΤΕ ΠΑΝΤΑ ΤΙΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΣΩΣΤΑ. ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΟΛΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ (+/- ΚΑΙ -) ΠΟΥ ΑΝΑΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΗΝ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΟΝ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟ.
- ΕΠΑΝΑΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ, ΔΙΑΣΦΟΛΙΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΤΣΕΓΑΝΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΒΛΗΜΑΤΟΣ.
- ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΔΙΑΚΟΠΤΗ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΒΕΒΑΙΩΘΕΤΕ ΟΤΙ Η ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ ΕΧΕΙ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΘΕΙ ΣΩΣΤΑ.
- ΜΗΝ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΤΙΖΕΤΕ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΔΕΝ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΤΙΖΟΜΕΝΕΣ.
- ΟΙ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΤΙΖΟΜΕΝΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΦΑΙΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΓΡΑΝΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΟΥ ΦΩΤΙΣΤΟΥ.
- ΟΙ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΤΙΖΟΜΕΝΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΦΟΡΤΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΥΠΟ ΕΠΙΠΡΗΞΗ ΕΝΗΛΙΚΟΥ.
- ΜΗΝ ΣΥΝΔΥΑΖΕΤΕ ΔΙΑΦΟΡΕΤΙΚΑ ΕΙΔΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΩΝ, ΟΥΤΕ ΝΕΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΜΕ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΡΙΣΜΕΝΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ.
- ΜΠΟΡΟΥΝ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΟΥΝ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΟΜΟΙΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ Η ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΤΟΥ ΙΔΙΟΥ ΕΙΔΟΥΣ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΣΥΝΔΕΙΟΜΕΝΕΣ.
- ΟΙ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΡΙΣΜΕΝΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΕΣ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΦΑΙΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ.
- ΜΗ ΣΥΝΔΕΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΣΕ ΆΛΛΗ ΠΗΓΗ ΡΕΥΜΑΤΟΣ ΑΠΟ ΕΚΕΙΝΗ ΠΟΥ ΤΟ ΣΥΝΔΕΙΝΕΙ.

ΜΙΝΟΣΕΣ:

ΣΟΚ ΓΟΝΔΟΤ FORD/TOTUNK A TERMÉK MINŐSÉGÉNEK ELLENŐRZÉSÉRE. TEKINTETEL AZONBAN A TERMÉK MŰSZAKI JELLEGÉRE, HA PROBLÉMÁK ÉSZLEL, KÉRJÜK, VIGYÉ VISSZA A TERMÉKET ODA, AHOV VÁSÁROLTA.

ΚΟΡΝΥΖΕΤ:

A TERMÉKEN ELHELYEZTET, ÁTHÚZOTT KERÉKES KUKA SZIMBÓLUM AZT JELENTI, HOGY A TERMÉKET NEM SZABAD A NORMÁL HÁZTARTÁSI HULLADÉK KÖZÉ DOBNI. A KÖRNYEZET VAGY AZ EGÉSZSÉG ESETLEGES KÁROSODÁSÁNAK MEGELŐZÉSE ERDEKÉBEN KÉRJÜK, HOGY KÜLÖNÍTSE EL EZT A TERMÉKÉT A TÖBBI HULLADÉKTÓL, HOGY BIZTOSítsA A KÖRNYEZETVÉDELMI SZEMPONTBÓL BIZTONSÁGOS ŰRHASZNOSÍTÁSÁT. A MEGLEVŐ GYŰTŐHELYEKRŐL TOVÁBBI RÉSZELETEKET TALÁL EZEN A HONLAPON, AMELY FELSOROLJA A HULLADÉKGYŰTŐ SZERVEZETEKET: <http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum> IMPORTÁLJA: VELLEMAN GROUP NV KINAI GYÁRTMÁNY

IT ARTICOLO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO A BATTERIE PER USO INTERNO ED ESTERNO

INSTALLAZIONE:

- SROTOLARE COMPLETAMENTE L'ARTICOLO E ASSICURARSI CHE SIA IN BUONO STATO.
- SISTEMARLO NELL'AMBIENTE EVITANDO TENSIONI E TRAZIONI SUI CAVI E SULLE LAMPADINE.

CONSERVAZIONE:

- SMONTARE CON CURA L'ARTICOLO.
- RIPORLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- CONSERVARLO IN UN LUOGO PUILTO E ASCIUTTO.
- CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI INSIEME ALL'ARTICOLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.

AVVERTENZE:

- NON COLLEGARE MAI L'ARTICOLO QUANDO È NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- IL CAVO ESTERNO FLESSIBILE O IL CORDONE ELETTRICO DI QUESTO ARTICOLO NON POSSONO ESSERE SOSTITUITI. SE IL CAVO È DANNEGGIATO, L'ARTICOLO DEVE ESSERE DISTRUTTO.
- NON COLLOCARE L'ARTICOLO VICINO A ELEMENTI DI RISCALDAMENTO ELETTRICO O A GAS, FIAMME LIBERE, CANDELE O QUALSIASI ALTRA FONTE DI CALORE SIMILE.
- NON FISSARE L'ARTICOLO CON CHIODI O TASSELLI, NÉ SU SUPERFICIE TAGLIANTI.
- NON LASCIARE L'ARTICOLO COLLEGATO ALL'ALIMENTAZIONE INCUOSTO.
- QUESTO ARTICOLO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERLO FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- NON APPENDERE DECORAZIONI ALL'ARTICOLO.
- NON SEZIONARE, PIEGARE NÉ SCHIACCIARE I CAVI (AD ES. TRA PORTE O FINESTRE).
- NON COPRIRE L'ARTICOLO CON TESSUTO, CARTA O QUALSIASI ALTRO MATERIALE NON FORNITO IN DOTAZIONE CON IL PRODOTTO.
- PRODOTTO ELETTRICO. RISCHIO DI ELETTROCUZIONE E/O INCENDIO IN CASO DI UTILIZZO IMPROPRIO. NON UTILIZZARE MAI L'ARTICOLO SE RISULTA DANNEGGIATO.
- SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE:
- SPEGNERE L'APPARECCHIO PRIMA DI SOSTITUIRE LE BATTERIE.
- APRIRE IL VANO BATTERIE.
- EFFETTUARE LA SOSTITUZIONE CON UNA BATTERIA IDENTICA A QUELLA DESCRITTA (CFR. MARCATURA DEL PRODOTTO), RISPETTANDO LA POLARITÀ. INSERIRE LE PILE RISPETTANDO SEMPRE LA POLARITÀ (+ -) INDICATA SULLA PILA STESSA E SULL'APPARECCHIO.
- CHIUDERE CON CURA IL VANO BATTERIE ASSICURANDONE LA TENUTA.
- ATTIVARE L'INTERRUTTORE PER VERIFICARE CHE L'INSERIMENTO DELLA BATTERIA SIA CORRETTO.
- NON RICARICARE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DALLA GHIRLANDA PRIMA DI ESSERE CARICATE.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE ESCLUSIVAMENTE SOTTO LA SORVEGLIANZA DI UN ADULTO.
- NON MISCHIARE INSIEME DIVERSI TIPI DI BATTERIE, NÉ BATTERIE NUOVE CON BATTERIE USATE.
- È POSSIBILE UTILIZZARE SOLAMENTE BATTERIE IDENTICHE O DELLO STESSO TIPO DI QUELLE RACCOMANDATE.
- LE BATTERIE USATE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO.
- NON COLLEGARE A UNA SORGENTE DI ALIMENTAZIONE DIVERSA DA QUELLA FORNITA CON L'ARTICOLO.

PERIBALLON:

TO ΛΟΓΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΟΥ ΕΜΦΑΝΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΑΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΔΙΑΓΡΑΜΜΕΝΟ ΚΥΛΙΟΜΕΝΟ ΚΑΘΩ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΩΝ ΥΠΟΔΕΚΝΥΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΘΕΙ ΜΑΖΙ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΥΝΗΘΗ ΟΙΚΙΑΚΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΑ. ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΥΣΤΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΔΥΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΣΗ ΒΑΒΩΝ ΣΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΛΗΜΑ Η ΣΤΗΝ ΥΓΕΙΑ, ΝΑ ΣΧΟΡΙΖΕΤΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΑ ΆΛΛΑ ΑΠΟΒΛΗΤΑ, ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΤΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΘΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΘΕΙ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ. ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΣΤΕΡΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΗΜΕΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΟΜΙΔΗΣ, ΜΠΟΡΕΙΤΕ ΝΑ ΒΡΕΙΤΕ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΚΑΤΑΛΟΓΟ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΥΝΔΕΙΟΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΗΣΤΟΣΕΛΙΔΑ: <http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum> ΕΞΕΓΕΙΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ VELLEMAN GROUP NV ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ

FD ELEMEL MŰKÖDŰ VILÁGÍTÓ DÍSZ BELTÉRI ÉS KÜLTÉRI HASZNÁLATRA

ELHELYEZÉS:

- BONTSI KI TELJESEN A TERMÉKET ÉS ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY MEGFELELŐ ÁLLAPOTBAN VAN-E.
- HELYEZÉSE EL A DÍSZTÉSÉBEN, KERŰLJE A VEZETÉKEK ÉS EGŐK MEGFESZÍTÉSÉT VAGY HŰZÁSÁT.

TÁRÓLÁS:

- GONDOSAN SZERELJE LE A TERMÉKET.
- TEGYE VISSZA AZ EREDETI CSOMAGOLÁSÁBA.
- TÍSZTA ÉS SZÁRAZ HELYEN TÁRÓLJA.
- TARTSA EZT A LEÍRÁST A TERMÉKKEK EGYÜTT, AZ EREDETI CSOMAGOLÁSÁBAN.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:

- SOHA NE CSATLAKOZZASSA ELEKTROMOS HÁLÓZATHOZ, AMIKOR A CSOMAGOLÁSÁBAN VAN.
- AZ EGŐK NEM CSERÉLHETŐK. NE VÁLASSZA LE ŐKET, ETTŐL HASZNÁLHATATLANNA VÁLK A TERMÉK.
- EZ A TERMÉK DEKORÁCIÓS TÁRGY. NEM ALKALMAS EGY LAKÁS HELYSÉGÉNEK A MEGVILÁGÍTÁSÁRA.
- NE CSATLAKOZZASSA ELEKTROMOSAN EZT A TERMÉKET EGY MÁSIK TERMÉKHEZ.
- ENNEK A TERMÉKNEK A KŰLSŐ HÁLÉKONVY VEZETÉKE VAGY KÁBELNEM CSERÉLHETŐ, HA A KÁBEL SERŰLT, A TERMÉKET MEG KELL SEMMISÍTENI.
- NE HELYZZE A TERMÉKET ELEKTROMOS VAGY GÁZ FŰTŐTÉS, NYÍLT LÁNG, GYERTYA, VAGY BÁRMILYEN MÁS HASONLÓ HŐFORRÁS KÖZELÉBE.

- NE RÖGZÍTSE A TERMÉKET SZŐKEKEL, VAGY TŰZÓKAPOCCSAL, ILLETVE ÉLES FELŰLETEKRE.
- NE HAGYJA A HÁLÓZATRA CSATLAKOZTATOTT TERMÉKET FELŰGYELET NÉLKŰL.
- EZ A TERMÉK NEM JÁTEKSZER. TARTSA TÁVOL A GYERMEKEKTŐL.
- NE FÜGGESSZEN DÍSZEKET A TERMÉKRE.
- NE SZAKASZOLJA, HAJTSA VAGY TŰRJE MEG A VEZETÉKEKET (PL.: AJTÓKBAN VAGY ABLAKOKBAN).
- NE FEDJE LE A TERMÉKET SZÖVETTEL, PAPIRÁLL VAGY EGYÉB OLYAN ANYAGGAL, AMELY NEM A TERMÉK SZERVES RÉSZÉT KÉPEZI.
- ELEKTROMOS TERMÉK. HELYTELEN HASZNÁLAT ESETÉN ÁRAMÚTÉS ÉS/VAGY TŰZVESZÉLY. SOHA NE HASZNÁLJA A TERMÉKET, HA SERŰLT.
- ELEMCSERE:
- KAPCSOLJA KI A TERMÉKET AZ ELEMÉK CSERÉLJE ELŐTT.
- NYISSA KI AZ ELEMARTÓT.
- CSERÉLJE KI AZ ELEMET A LEÍRÁSSAL MEGEGYZŐ ELEMRE (LÁSD A TERMÉK JELŐLÉSÉN), A POLARITÁST FIGYELEMBE VÉVE. AZ ELEMÉKET MINDIG AZ ELEMEN ÉS A KESZŰLEKEN JELŐLT HELYES POLARITÁSNAK (+ ÉS -) MEGFELELŐEN HELYEZZE BE.
- GONDOSAN TEGYE VISSZA AZ ELEMARTÓT FEDELÉT, HOGY VÉDJE A NEDVESSÉG TŐL.
- BEKAPCSOLÁSSAL ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY AZ ELEM MEGFELELŐEN A HELYÉN VAN.
- NEM TŰLTETHŐ ELEMÉKET TILOS TŰLTENI.
- A TŰLTETHŐ ELEMÉKET TŰLTÉS ELŐTT KI KELL VENNİ A GIRLANDÁBÓL.
- A TŰLTETHŐ ELEMÉKET KIZÁRÓLAG FELNŐTT FELŰGYELETEK MELLÉLT SZABAD TŰLTENI.
- NE HASZNÁLJON EGYÜTT KÜLÖNBÖZŐ FAJTÁJŰ, VALAMINT ŰJ ÉS HASZNÁLT ELEMÉKET.
- CSAK AZ AJÁNLTOT ELEMMEKEL AZONOS, VAGY AZONOS TÍPUSŰ ELEMMEKEL HASZNÁLHATÓ.
- A HASZNÁLT ELEMÉKET KI KELL VENNİ A TERMÉKBŐL.
- A TERMÉKHEZ MELLÉKELT ÁRAMFORRÁSON KÍVŰL MÁSHOZ NE CSATLAKOZZASSA.

MONTAVIMAS:

- VISSKA ISVYNNIKITE GAMINIŰ S PAKUOTÉS. IR ŠITIKINKITE, KAD JIS GEROS BŰKLÉS.
- PASTATYKITE GAMINIŰ PASIRINKITOVIETJOE. NEMTEPKIRITE IR NESPAUSKITE LAIDŰ IR LEMPUČIŰ.

SAUGOJIMAS:

- ŠIS GAMINIŰS YRA DEKORATYVINIS. JO NEGALIMA NAUDOTI KAMBARIU APŠVIESTI.
- ŠIO GAMINIŰ NEGALIMA ELEKTRINIŰ BŰDU JUNGTI SU KITAIS GAMINIŰAIS.
- ŠIORINIŰ LANKSTAUŠ LAIDO NEGALIMA PAKESTI. PAŽEIDUS LAIDA, GAMINIŰ BŰTINA SUNAIKINTI.
- GAMINIŰ NESTATYKITE ŠALIA ELEKTRINIŰ AR DUJINIŰ ŠILDYTVŰV, ATVIROS UGNIES, ŽVAKIŰ AR KITŰ PANASIŰ ŠILUMOS ŠALTINIŰ.
- GAMINIŰ NETVIRINTIKITE VINIMIS AR SANKABĖLĖMIS, NESTATYKITE ANT PAVIRŠIŰ ĄSTRIAS KRĀSTĀS.
- PRIE MAITINIMO LIZDO PRIJUNGTŰ GAMINIŰ NEPALIKITE BE PRIŽIŰROS.
- ŠIS GAMINIŰ NĖRA ŽAISLAS. LAIKYKITE VAIKAMS NEPAŠEKIAMOJŰ VIETJOE.
- ANT GAMINIŰ NETVIRINTIKITE JOKIŰ PĀPUŠŰMIŰ.
- NEPAUSTYKITE, NELANKSTYKITE IR NESPAUSKITE LAIDŰ (PVZ, TARP DURŰ AR LANGŰ).
- NEUŽDENTIKITE GAMINIŰ AUDINIŰ, POPIERIUMI AR BET KOKIA KITA MEDŽIAGA, NEPRIKLAUSANČIA GAMINIŰ KOMPLEKTACIJAI.
- ELEKTRINIS GAMINIŰS. NETINKAMAI NAUDOJANT KYLA GAMINIŰ IR (ARBA) ELEKTRŰS SMŰGIO PĀVŰJUS. NIEKADA NENAUDOKITE GAMINIŰ, JEI JIS SUGADINTAS.

ARTICOLO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO A BATTERIE PER USO INTERNO ED ESTERNO

INSTALLAZIONE:

- SROTOLARE COMPLETAMENTE L'ARTICOLO E ASSICURARSI CHE SIA IN BUONO STATO.
- SISTEMARLO NELL'AMBIENTE EVITANDO TENSIONI E TRAZIONI SUI CAVI E SULLE LAMPADINE.

CONSERVAZIONE:

- SMONTARE CON CURA L'ARTICOLO.
- RIPORLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- CONSERVARLO IN UN LUOGO PUILTO E ASCIUTTO.
- CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI INSIEME ALL'ARTICOLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.

AVVERTENZE:

- NON COLLEGARE MAI L'ARTICOLO QUANDO È NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- IL CAVO ESTERNO FLESSIBILE O IL CORDONE ELETTRICO DI QUESTO ARTICOLO NON POSSONO ESSERE SOSTITUITI. SE IL CAVO È DANNEGGIATO, L'ARTICOLO DEVE ESSERE DISTRUTTO.
- NON COLLOCARE L'ARTICOLO VICINO A ELEMENTI DI RISCALDAMENTO ELETTRICO O A GAS, FIAMME LIBERE, CANDELE O QUALSIASI ALTRA FONTE DI CALORE SIMILE.
- NON FISSARE L'ARTICOLO CON CHIODI O TASSELLI, NÉ SU SUPERFICIE TAGLIANTI.
- NON LASCIARE L'ARTICOLO COLLEGATO ALL'ALIMENTAZIONE INCUOSTO.
- QUESTO ARTICOLO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERLO FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- NON APPENDERE DECORAZIONI ALL'ARTICOLO.
- NON SEZIONARE, PIEGARE NÉ SCHIACCIARE I CAVI (AD ES. TRA PORTE O FINESTRE).
- NON COPRIRE L'ARTICOLO CON TESSUTO, CARTA O QUALSIASI ALTRO MATERIALE NON FORNITO IN DOTAZIONE CON IL PRODOTTO.
- PRODOTTO ELETTRICO. RISCHIO DI ELETTROCUZIONE E/O INCENDIO IN CASO DI UTILIZZO IMPROPRIO. NON UTILIZZARE MAI L'ARTICOLO SE RISULTA DANNEGGIATO.
- SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE:
- SPEGNERE L'APPARECCHIO PRIMA DI SOSTITUIRE LE BATTERIE.
- APRIRE IL VANO BATTERIE.
- EFFETTUARE LA SOSTITUZIONE CON UNA BATTERIA IDENTICA A QUELLA DESCRITTA (CFR. MARCATURA DEL PRODOTTO), RISPETTANDO LA POLARITÀ. INSERIRE LE PILE RISPETTANDO SEMPRE LA POLARITÀ (+ -) INDICATA SULLA PILA STESSA E SULL'APPARECCHIO.
- CHIUDERE CON CURA IL VANO BATTERIE ASSICURANDONE LA TENUTA.
- ATTIVARE L'INTERRUTTORE PER VERIFICARE CHE L'INSERIMENTO DELLA BATTERIA SIA CORRETTO.
- NON RICARICARE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DALLA GHIRLANDA PRIMA DI ESSERE CARICATE.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE ESCLUSIVAMENTE SOTTO LA SORVEGLIANZA DI UN ADULTO.
- NON MISCHIARE INSIEME DIVERSI TIPI DI BATTERIE, NÉ BATTERIE NUOVE CON BATTERIE USATE.
- È POSSIBILE UTILIZZARE SOLAMENTE BATTERIE IDENTICHE O DELLO STESSO TIPO DI QUELLE RACCOMANDATE.
- LE BATTERIE USATE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO.
- NON COLLEGARE A UNA SORGENTE DI ALIMENTAZIONE DIVERSA DA QUELLA FORNITA CON L'ARTICOLO.

PERIBALLON:

TO ΛΟΓΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΟΥ ΕΜΦΑΝΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΑΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΔΙΑΓΡΑΜΜΕΝΟ ΚΥΛΙΟΜΕΝΟ ΚΑΘΩ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΩΝ ΥΠΟΔΕΚΝΥΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΘΕΙ ΜΑΖΙ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΥΝΗΘΗ ΟΙΚΙΑΚΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΑ. ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΥΣΤΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΔΥΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΣΗ ΒΑΒΩΝ ΣΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΛΗΜΑ Η ΣΤΗΝ ΥΓΕΙΑ, ΝΑ ΣΧΟΡΙΖΕΤΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΑ ΆΛΛΑ ΑΠΟΒΛΗΤΑ, ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΤΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΘΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΘΕΙ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ. ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΣΤΕΡΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΗΜΕΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΟΜΙΔΗΣ, ΜΠΟΡΕΙΤΕ ΝΑ ΒΡΕΙΤΕ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΚΑΤΑΛΟΓΟ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΥΝΔΕΙΟΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΗΣΤΟΣΕΛΙΔΑ: <http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum> ΕΞΕΓΕΙΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ VELLEMAN GROUP NV ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ

IT ARTICOLO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO A BATTERIE PER USO INTERNO ED ESTERNO

INSTALLAZIONE:

- SROTOLARE COMPLETAMENTE L'ARTICOLO E ASSICURARSI CHE SIA IN BUONO STATO.
- SISTEMARLO NELL'AMBIENTE EVITANDO TENSIONI E TRAZIONI SUI CAVI E SULLE LAMPADINE.

CONSERVAZIONE:

- SMONTARE CON CURA L'ARTICOLO.
- RIPORLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- CONSERVARLO IN UN LUOGO PUILTO E ASCIUTTO.
- CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI INSIEME ALL'ARTICOLO NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.

AVVERTENZE:

- NON COLLEGARE MAI L'ARTICOLO QUANDO È NELL'IMBALLAGGIO ORIGINALE.
- IL CAVO ESTERNO FLESSIBILE O IL CORDONE ELETTRICO DI QUESTO ARTICOLO NON POSSONO ESSERE SOSTITUITI. SE IL CAVO È DANNEGGIATO, L'ARTICOLO DEVE ESSERE DISTRUTTO.
- NON COLLOCARE L'ARTICOLO VICINO A ELEMENTI DI RISCALDAMENTO ELETTRICO O A GAS, FIAMME LIBERE, CANDELE O QUALSIASI ALTRA FONTE DI CALORE SIMILE.
- NON FISSARE L'ARTICOLO CON CHIODI O TASSELLI, NÉ SU SUPERFICIE TAGLIANTI.
- NON LASCIARE L'ARTICOLO COLLEGATO ALL'ALIMENTAZIONE INCUOSTO.
- QUESTO ARTICOLO NON È UN GIOCATTOLO. TENERLO FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.
- NON APPENDERE DECORAZIONI ALL'ARTICOLO.
- NON SEZIONARE, PIEGARE NÉ SCHIACCIARE I CAVI (AD ES. TRA PORTE O FINESTRE).
- NON COPRIRE L'ARTICOLO CON TESSUTO, CARTA O QUALSIASI ALTRO MATERIALE NON FORNITO IN DOTAZIONE CON IL PRODOTTO.
- PRODOTTO ELETTRICO. RISCHIO DI ELETTROCUZIONE E/O INCENDIO IN CASO DI UTILIZZO IMPROPRIO. NON UTILIZZARE MAI L'ARTICOLO SE RISULTA DANNEGGIATO.
- SOSTITUZIONE DELLE BATTERIE:
- SPEGNERE L'APPARECCHIO PRIMA DI SOSTITUIRE LE BATTERIE.
- APRIRE IL VANO BATTERIE.
- EFFETTUARE LA SOSTITUZIONE CON UNA BATTERIA IDENTICA A QUELLA DESCRITTA (CFR. MARCATURA DEL PRODOTTO), RISPETTANDO LA POLARITÀ. INSERIRE LE PILE RISPETTANDO SEMPRE LA POLARITÀ (+ -) INDICATA SULLA PILA STESSA E SULL'APPARECCHIO.
- CHIUDERE CON CURA IL VANO BATTERIE ASSICURANDONE LA TENUTA.
- ATTIVARE L'INTERRUTTORE PER VERIFICARE CHE L'INSERIMENTO DELLA BATTERIA SIA CORRETTO.
- NON RICARICARE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DALLA GHIRLANDA PRIMA DI ESSERE CARICATE.
- LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE ESCLUSIVAMENTE SOTTO LA SORVEGLIANZA DI UN ADULTO.
- NON MISCHIARE INSIEME DIVERSI TIPI DI BATTERIE, NÉ BATTERIE NUOVE CON BATTERIE USATE.
- È POSSIBILE UTILIZZARE SOLAMENTE BATTERIE IDENTICHE O DELLO STESSO TIPO DI QUELLE RACCOMANDATE.
- LE BATTERIE USATE DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO.
- NON COLLEGARE A UNA SORGENTE DI ALIMENTAZIONE DIVERSA DA QUELLA FORNITA CON L'ARTICOLO.

PERIBALLON:

TO ΛΟΓΟΥ ΤΟΥ ΠΟΥ ΕΜΦΑΝΙΖΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΑΓΡΑΦΕΤΑΙ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΔΙΑΓΡΑΜΜΕΝΟ ΚΥΛΙΟΜΕΝΟ ΚΑΘΩ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΩΝ ΥΠΟΔΕΚΝΥΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΔΕΝ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΘΕΙ ΜΑΖΙ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΥΝΗΘΗ ΟΙΚΙΑΚΑ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΜΜΑΤΑ. ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΥΣΤΕΙ ΤΗΝ ΔΥΝΗΤΙΚΗ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΣΗ ΒΑΒΩΝ ΣΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΒΛΗΜΑ Η ΣΤΗΝ ΥΓΕΙΑ, ΝΑ ΣΧΟΡΙΖΕΤΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΑ ΆΛΛΑ ΑΠΟΒΛΗΤΑ, ΠΡΟΚΕΙΜΕΝΟΥ ΝΑ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΤΕΙ ΟΤΙ ΘΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΘΕΙ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΑ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΤΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΒΑΛΛΟΝΤΟΣ. ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΣΤΕΡΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΣΗΜΕΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΟΜΙΔΗΣ, ΜΠΟΡΕΙΤΕ ΝΑ ΒΡΕΙΤΕ ΕΠΑΝΩ ΚΑΤΑΛΟΓΟ ΜΕ ΤΟΥΣ ΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΣΥΝΔΕΙΟΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΗΣΤΟΣΕΛΙΔΑ: <http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum> ΕΞΕΓΕΙΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ VELLEMAN GROUP NV ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ

FD ELEMEL MŰKÖDŰ VILÁGÍTÓ DÍSZ BELTÉRI ÉS KÜLTÉRI HASZNÁLATRA

ELHELYEZÉS:

- BONTSI KI TELJESEN A TERMÉKET ÉS ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY MEGFELELŐ ÁLLAPOTBAN VAN-E.
- HELYEZÉSE EL A DÍSZTÉSÉBEN, KERŰLJE A VEZETÉKEK ÉS EGŐK MEGFESZÍTÉSÉT VAGY HŰZÁSÁT.

TÁRÓLÁS:

- GONDOSAN SZERELJE LE A TERMÉKET.
- TEGYE VISSZA AZ EREDETI CSOMAGOLÁSÁBA.
- TÍSZTA ÉS SZÁRAZ HELYEN TÁRÓLJA.
- TARTSA EZT A LEÍRÁST A TERMÉKKEK EGYÜTT, AZ EREDETI CSOMAGOLÁSÁBAN.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:

- SOHA NE CSATLAKOZZASSA ELEKTROMOS HÁLÓZATHOZ, AMIKOR A CSOMAGOLÁSÁBAN VAN.
- AZ EGŐK NEM CSERÉLHETŐK. NE VÁLASSZA LE ŐKET, ETTŐL HASZNÁLHATATLANNA VÁLK A TERMÉK.
- EZ A TERMÉK DEKORÁCIÓS TÁRGY. NEM ALKALMAS EGY LAKÁS HELYSÉGÉNEK A MEGVILÁGÍTÁSÁRA.
- NE CSATLAKOZZASSA ELEKTROMOSAN EZT A TERMÉKET EGY MÁSIK TERMÉKHEZ.
- ENNEK A TERMÉKNEK A KŰLSŐ HÁLÉKONVY VEZETÉKE VAGY KÁBELNEM CSERÉLHETŐ, HA A KÁBEL SERŰLT, A TERMÉKET MEG KELL SEMMISÍTENI.
- NE HELYZZE A TERMÉKET ELEKTROMOS VAGY GÁZ FŰTŐTÉS, NYÍLT LÁNG, GYERTYA, VAGY BÁRMILYEN MÁS HASONLÓ HŐFORRÁS KÖZELÉBE.

AMBIENTE:

ILLOGO APPLICATO SULL'ARTICOLO, RAFFIGURANTE UN CONTENITORE PER RIFIUTI BARRATO, INDICA CHE L'ARTICOLO NON PUÒ ESSERE SMALTIMO INSIEME AI RIFIUTI DOMESTICI NORMALI. AL FINE DI EVITARE EVENTUALI DANNI A LIVELLO DI AMBIENTE E SALUTE, TENERE QUESTO ARTICOLO

SEPARATO DAGLI ALTRI RIFIUTI PER GARANTIRE CHE VENGA RICICLATO IN MANIERA SICURA. PER ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI SUI CENTRI DI RACCOLTA ESISTENTI, CONSULTARE L'ELenco DISPONIBILE ALL'INDIRIZZO: <http://www.weee-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum> IMPORTATO DA VELLEMAN GROUP NV PRODOTTO IN CINA

LT BATERIJOMIS MAITINAMAS DEKORATYVINIS SVIESTUVAS, SKIRTAS NAUDOTI PATALOISE IR LAUKE.

MONTAVIMAS:

- VISSKA ISVYNNIKITE GAMINIŰ S PAKUOTÉS. IR ŠITIKINKITE, KAD JIS GEROS BŰKLÉS.
- PASTATYKITE GAMINIŰ PASIRINKITOVIETJOE. NEMTEPKIRITE IR NESPAUSKITE LAIDŰ IR LEMPUČIŰ.

SAUGOJIMAS:

- ŠIS GAMINIŰS YRA DEKORATYVINIS. JO NEGALIMA NAUDOTI KAMBARIU APŠVIESTI.
- ŠIO GAMINIŰ NEGALIMA ELEKTRINIŰ BŰDU JUNGTI SU KITAIS GAMINIŰAIS.
- ŠIORINIŰ LANKSTAUŠ LAIDO NEGALIMA PAKESTI. PAŽEIDUS LAIDA, GAMINIŰ BŰTINA SUNAIKINTI.
- GAMINIŰ NESTATYKITE ŠALIA ELEKTRINIŰ AR DUJINIŰ ŠILDYTVŰV, ATVIROS UGNIES, ŽVAKIŰ AR KITŰ PANASIŰ ŠILUMOS ŠALTINIŰ.
- GAMINIŰ NETVIRINTIKITE VINIMIS AR SANKABĖLĖMIS, NESTATYKITE ANT PAVIRŠIŰ ĄSTRIAS KRĀSTĀS.
- PRIE MAITINIMO LIZDO PRIJUNGTŰ GAMINIŰ NEPALIKITE BE PRIŽIŰROS.
- ŠIS GAMINIŰ NĖRA ŽAISLAS. LAIKYKITE VAIKAMS NEPAŠEKIAMOJŰ VIETJOE.
- ANT GAMINIŰ NETVIRINTIKITE JOKIŰ PĀPUŠŰMIŰ.</

PL DEKORACYJNY ARTYKUŁ ŚWIETLNY NA BATERIE PRZEZNAČONY DO UŻYTKU W POMIESZCZENIACH I NA ZEWNĄTRZ

INSTALACJA:

- ROZWIŃ CAŁKOWICIE ARTYKUŁ I UPEWNIW SIĘ, IŻ JEST ON W DOBRYM STANIE.
- UŻYJ GO DO WYSTROJU, UNIKAJĄC NAPIĘĆ W PRZEWODACH ORAZ ZARÓWKACH, BEZ NADMIERNEGO NACIĄGANIA PRZEWODÓW.

PRZECHOWYWANIE:

- OSTRÓŻNIE ZDEJMIJ ARTYKUŁ.
- SCHOWAJ GO DO ORYGINALNEGO OPAKOWANIA.
- PRZECHOWUJ GO W CZYSTYM I SUCHYM MIEJSCU.
- PRZECHOWUJ NINIEJSZĄ INSTRUKCJĘ WRAZ Z ARTYKUŁEM ORAZ ORYGINALNYM OPAKOWANIEM.

OSTRZEŻENIA:

- NIGDY NIE PODŁĄCZAJ ARTYKUŁU DO PRĄDU, GDY ZNAJDUJE SIĘ ON W OPAKOWANIU.
- ŻARÓWKI NIE SĄ WYMIENNE. NIE WYJMUY ICH, TA CZYNNOŚĆ SPRAWI, ŻE PRODUKT STANIE SIĘ NIEZDADNY DO UŻYTKU.
- TEN ARTYKUŁ JEST PRZEDMIOTEM DEKORACYJNYM. NIE NADAJE SIĘ DO OŚWIETLENIA POMIESZCZEŃ DOMOWYCH.
- NIE ŁĄCZ ELEKTRYCZNIE TEGO PRODUKTU Z INNYM PRODUKTEM.
- GIĘTKI KABEL ZEWNĘTRZNY LUB PRZEWÓD ŁĄCZENIOWY TEGO ARTYKUŁU NIE PODLEGA WYMIANIE – JEŚLI ZOSTANIE USZKODZONY, ARTYKUŁ NALEŻY ZUTYLIZOWAĆ.
- NIE UMIESZCZAJ ARTYKUŁU W POBLIŻU GRZEJNIKÓW ELEKTRYCZNYCH LUB GAZOWYCH, OTWARTEGO OGŃA, ŚWIECZY LUB PODOBNEGO ŹRÓDŁA CIEPŁA.
- NIE MOCUJ TEGO ARTYKUŁU ZA POMOCĄ GWÓZDZI LUB ZSZYWEK, ANI NA OSTRYCH POWIERZCHNIACH.
- NIE POZOSTAWIAJ PODŁĄCZONEGO DO PRĄDU ARTYKUŁU BEZ NADZORU.
- TEN ARTYKUŁ NIE JEST ZABAWKĄ, PRZECHOWUJ GO W MIEJSCU NIEDOSTĘPNYM DLA DZIECI.
- NIE WIESZĄC DEKORACJI NA ARTYKUŁE.
- NIE PRZECINAJ, NIE ZGINAJ, ANI NIE ZGINIAJ KABL (NP. W DRZWIACH LUB OKNAH).
- NIE PRZYKRZYWAJ ARTYKUŁU TKANINĄ, PAPIEREM, ANI ŻADNYM INNYM MATERIAŁEM, KTÓRY NIE WCHODZI W SKŁAD PRODUKTU.
- WYRÓB ELEKTRYCZNY. RYZYKO PORĄŻENIA PRĄDEM I / LUB POŻARU W PRZYPADKU NIEPRAWIDŁOWEGO UŻYTKOWANIA. NIGDY NIE UŻYWAJ ARTYKUŁU, GDY JEST ON USZKODZONY.
- WYMIANA BATERII:
- PRZED WYMIANĄ BATERII, WYŁĄCZ URZĄDZENIE.
- OTWÓRZ KLAPKĘ.
- WKŁÓD BATERIE CAŁKOWICIE ZGODNĄ Z OPISEM (PATRZ OZNACZENIE PRODUKTU), ZWRACAJĄC UWAGĘ NA BIEGUNOWOŚĆ. BATERIE NALEŻY WKŁADAĆ WE WŁAŚCIWY SPOSÓB, KIERUJĄC SIĘ OZNACZENIEM BIEGUNÓW (+ I -) NA BATERII I URZĄDZENIU.
- STARANNIE NAOŁÓŻY POKRYWE, ZAPEWNIĄC JĄ SZCZELNOŚĆ OBUDOWY.
- NACIŚNIJ WŁĄCZNIK, ABY SPRAWDZIĆ, CZY BATERIA ZOSTAŁA WŁOŻONA PRAWIDŁOWO.
- NIE ŁADUJ BATERII, KTÓRE NIE SĄ AKUMULATORAMI.
- AKUMULATORI NALEŻY WYJAĆ Z GIRLANDY PRZED ROZPOCZĘCIEM ŁADOWANIA.
- AKUMULATORI MOŻNA ŁADOWAĆ WYŁĄCZNIE POD NADZOREM OSÓB DOROSŁYCH.
- NIE MIESZAJ RÓŻNYCH RODZAJÓW BATERII, ANI BATERII NOWYCH Z UŻYTYMI.
- MOŻNA UŻYWAĆ JEDYŃIE IDENTYCZNYCH LUB TEGO SAMEGO RODZAJU BATERII, CO ZALECANE PRZEZ PRODUCENTA.
- UŻYTE BATERIE NALEŻY WYJAĆ Z PRODUKTU.
- NIE PODŁĄCZAJ ARTYKUŁU DO INNEGO ŹRÓDŁA PRĄDU, NIŻ DOSTARCZONE Z ARTYKUŁEM.

JAKOŚĆ:

DOKŁADYŚMY WSZELKICH STARAŃ PODCZAS KONTROLI JAKOŚCI TEGO ARTYKUŁU. JEDNAKŻE, ZE WZGLĘDU NA TECHNICZNY CHARAKTER TEGO PRODUKTU, W PRZYPADKU WYSTĄPIENIA PROBLEMÓW NALEŻY ZWROCIĆ PRODUKT W MIEJSCU ZAKUPU.

ŚRODOWISKO

LOGO ZAMIESZCZONE NA TYM ARTYKUŁE, PRZEDSTAWIAJĄCE PRZEKRĘSLONY KOŚC NA KÓŁKACH OZNACZA, ŻE TEGO ARTYKUŁU NIE NALEŻY WYRZUCAĆ WRAZ ZE ZWYKŁYMI ODPADAMI Z GOSPODARSTWA DOMOWYCH. ABY UNIKNĄĆ SZKODLIWEGO WPŁYWU NA ŚRODOWISKO NATURALNE I ZDROWIE, NALEŻY ODDZIELIĆ TEN ARTYKUŁ OD INNYCH ODPADÓW TAK, ABY ZAPEWNIĆ JEGO BEZPIECZNY RECYKLING NA POZIOME ŚRODOWISKO.

W CELU PRZEKAZANIA BARDZIEJ SZCZEGÓLNYCH INFORMACJI NA TEMAT ISTNIEJĄCYCH MIEJSC ZBIÓRKI, NA STRONIE INTERNETOWEJ [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) ZAMIESZCZONO WYKAZ ZAKŁADÓW GOSPODARSTWA ODPADAMI.

IMPORTER: VELLEMAN GROUP NV

WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH

PT ARTIGO LUMINOSO DECORATIVO A PILHAS PARA UTILIZAÇÃO EM INTERIORES E EXTERIORES

INSTALAÇÃO:

- DESENROLAR COMPLETAMENTE O ARTIGO E SEGURAR-SE DE QUE SE ENCONTRA EM BOM ESTADO.
- COLOCAR-NO LOCAL EVITANDO TENSÕES E TRAÇÕES DO CABO E DAS LÂMPADAS.

ARMAZENAMENTO:

- DESMONTAR CUIDADOSAMENTE O ARTIGO.
- ARRUMAR-NO EMBALAGEM ORIGINAL.
- GUARDAR-NO NUM LOCAL LIMPO E SECO.
- CONSERVAR ESTE AVISO JUNTO DO ARTIGO E A RESPECTIVA EMBALAGEM ORIGINAL.

ADVERTÊNCIAS:

- NUNCA LIGUE O ARTIGO QUANTO ESTE ESTIVER NA EMBALAGEM.
- AS LÂMPADAS NÃO SÃO SUBSTITUÍVEIS. NÃO AS SEPARAR, POIS ESTA OPERAÇÃO INUTILIZA O PRODUTO.
- ESTE ARTIGO É UM OBJETO DE DECORAÇÃO. O PRODUTO NÃO SE DESTINA À ILUMINAÇÃO DAS DIVISÕES DE UMA RESIDÊNCIA.
- NÃO LIGUE ELETRICAMENTE ESTE PRODUTO A OUTRO.
- O CABO EXTERIOR FLEXÍVEL E O CABO DE ALIMENTAÇÃO DO PRODUTO NÃO SÃO SUBSTITUÍVEIS, PELO QUE SE O CABO ESTIVER DANIFICADO, O ARTIGO DEVERÁ SER DESTRUÍDO.
- NÃO COLOQUE O ARTIGO PRÓXIMO DE UM FONTEAMENTO ELÉTRICO OU A GÁS, CHAMAS, VELAS OU QUALQUER OUTRA FONTE DE CALOR SEMELHANTE.
- NÃO FIXE O ARTIGO COM PREGOS OU AGRAFOS, NEM SOBRE SUPERFÍCIES CORTANTES.
- NÃO DEIXE O ARTIGO LIGADO SEM VIGILÂNCIA.
- ESTE ARTIGO NÃO É UM BRINQUEDO. MANTENHA-O FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS.
- NÃO USE O ARTIGO PARA SUSPENDER ELEMENTOS DECORATIVOS.

- NÃO CORTE, DOBRE NEM ESGAME OS CABOS (POR EXEMPLO PORTAS OU JANELAS).
- NÃO TAPE O ARTIGO COM TECIDO, PAPEL OU QUALQUER OUTRO MATERIAL QUE NÃO SEJA PARTE INTEGRANTE DO MESMO.
- PRODUTO ELÉTRICO. RISCO DE ELECTROCUSSÃO E/OU DE INCÊNDIO EM CASO DE UTILIZAÇÃO INCORRETA. NUNCA UTILIZE O ARTIGO SE O MESMO ESTIVER DANIFICADO.
- SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE PILHAS:
- DESLIGUE O APARELHO ANTES DE SUBSTITUIR AS PILHAS.
- ABRA O COMPARTIMENTO.
- SUBSTITUA POR UMA PILHA IDÊNTICA À DESCRIÇÃO (CFR A MARCAÇÃO DO PRODUTO), RESPEITANDO A POLARIDADE. INSERIR SEMPRE AS PILHAS CORRETAMENTE, RESPEITANDO AS POLARIDADES (+ E -) MARCADAS NA PILHA E NO EQUIPAMENTO.
- VOLTE A COLOCAR A TAMPA, COM CUIDADO, GARANTINDO A ESTANQUEIDADE DO COMPARTIMENTO.
- LIGUE O INTERRUPTOR PARA VERIFICAR SE A PILHA FOI BEM INSERIDA.
- NÃO TENTE RECARREGAR PILHAS QUE NÃO SEJAM RECARREGÁVEIS.
- AS PILHAS RECARREGÁVEIS DEVEM SER RETIRADAS DA GIRLANDA ANTES DE SEREM CARREGADAS.
- AS PILHAS RECARREGÁVEIS SÓ DEVEM SER CARREGADAS SOB A SUPERVISÃO DE UM ADULTO.
- NÃO MISTURE DIFERENTES TIPOS DE PILHAS, NEM PILHAS NOVAS COM PILHAS USADAS.
- SÓ PODEM UTILIZAR-SE PILHAS IDÊNTICAS OU DO MESMO TIPO QUE AS RECOMENDADAS.
- AS PILHAS USADAS DEVEM SER RETIRADAS DO PRODUTO.
- LIGUE APENAS À FONTE DE ALIMENTAÇÃO FORNECIDA COM O APARELHO.

QUALIDADE:

DEDICAMOS MUITA ATENÇÃO AO CONTROLO DA QUALIDADE DESTA ARTIGO. TODAVIA E, TENDO EM CONTA O CARÁTER TÉCNICO DO PRODUTO, CASO DETETE ALGUM PROBLEMA, DEVOLVA O ARTIGO NO LOCAL ONDE O ADQUIRIU.

AMBIENTE:

O LOGÓTIPO AFIXADO NESTE ARTIGO, REPRESENTANDO UM CONTENTOR BARRADO, INDICA QUE O MESMO NÃO PODE SER ELIMINADO JUNTAMENTE COM OS RESÍDUOS DOMÉSTICOS NORMAIS. PARA EVITAR EVENTUAIS DANOS AMBIENTAIS OU PARA A SAÚDE, SEPARA ESTE ARTIGO DE OUTROS RESÍDUOS DE MODO A GARANTIR QUE O MESMO SERÁ RECICLADO DE FORMA SEGURA PARA O AMBIENTE. PARA MAIS INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE OS CENTROS DE RECOLHA EXISTENTES, CONSULTE A LISTA DOS ORGANISMOS DE RECOLHA E DEVOLUÇÃO NESTE SITE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTADO POR VELLEMAN GROUP NV FABRICADO NA CHINA

RO ARTICUL LUMINOS DECORATIV CU BATERIE PENTRU UTILIZARE ÎN INTERIOR ȘI ÎN EXTERIOR

INSTALARE:

- DERULATI ARTICULUL PÂNĂ LA CAPĂ ȘI ASIGURATI VĂ CĂ ESTE ÎN STARE CORESPUNZĂTOARE.
- AMPLASAȚI-L ÎN DECOR EVITÂND TENSIONAREA ȘI TRAGEREA CABLURILOR ȘI SECURILOR.

DEPOZITARE:

- DEMONTATI ARTICULUL CU GRUJĂ.
- DEPOZITAȚI-L ÎN AMBALAJUL ORIGINAL.
- PĂSTRAȚI-L ÎNTR-UN LOC CURAT ȘI USCAT.
- PĂSTRAȚI ACESTE INSTRUCȚIUNI ÎMPREUNĂ CU ARTICULUL ÎN AMBALAJUL ORIGINAL.

ATENȚIONĂRI:

- NU RACORDATI NICIODATĂ ARTICULUL ÎNAINTE DE A-L SCOATE DIN AMBALAJ.
- BECURILE NU POT FI ÎNLOCUITE. NU LE DEMONTATI, ACEASTĂ OPERAȚIUNE FACE PRODUSUL INUTILIZABIL.
- ACEST ARTICUL ESTE UN OBIECT DECORATIV. NU ESTE ADECVAT PENTRU ILUMINATUL UNEI CAMERE DE LOCUIȚ.
- NU CONECTATI ELECTRIC ACEST PRODUS LA UN ALTUL.
- CABLUL EXTERIOR FLEXIBIL SAU CABLUL DE ALIMENTARE AL ACESTUI ARTICUL NU POATE FI ÎNLOCUIT; ÎN CAZUL ÎN CARE CABLURILE SUNT DETERIORATE, ARTICULUL TREBUIE SĂ FIE ELIMINAT.
- NU AMPLASATI ARTICULUL LĂNGĂ APARATE DE ÎNCĂLZIRE ELECTRICE SAU CU GAZ, FOC DESCHIS, LUMÂNĂRI SAU ALTE SURSE SIMILARE DE CĂLDURĂ.
- NU FIXATI ACEST ARTICUL CU CAPSE SAU CUIE SAU PE SUPRAFEȚE ASCUȚITE.
- NU LĂSAȚI ARTICULUL NESUPRĂVEGHEAT ÎN PRIZĂ.
- ACEST ARTICUL NU ESTE O JUĂCĂRIE. NU ÎL LĂSAȚI LA ÎNDEMÂNĂ COPILOR.
- NU SUSPENDATI DECORAȚIILE DE ARTICUL.
- NU ȚIAȚI, ÎNDOITI SAU ZDORBITI CABLURILE (DE EX. ÎN UȘI SAU FERESTRE).
- NU ACOPERIȚI ARTICULUL CU MATERIALE TEXTILE, HĂRTIE SAU ORICE ALT MATERIAL CE NU FACE PARTE INTEGRANTĂ DIN PRODUS.
- PRODUS ELECTRICE. RISC DE ELECTROCUTARE ȘI SAU INCENDIU ÎN CAZ DE UTILIZARE INCORRECTĂ. NU UTILIZAȚI NICIODATĂ PRODUSUL DACĂ ESTE DETERIORAT.
- ÎNLOCUIREA BATERIILOR:
- OPRITI APARATUL ÎNAINTE DE A ÎNLOCUI BATERIILE.
- DESCHIDEȚI CASETA.
- ÎNLOCUIȚI CU O BATERIE CARE CORESPUNDE DESCRIERII (CONF. MARCĂJULUI DE PE PRODUS), RESPECTÂND POLARITATEA. ÎN TOTDEUNA TREBUIE SĂ INTRODUCĂȚI CORECT BATERIILE, RESPECTÂND POLARITĂȚILE (+ ȘI -) MARCATE PE BATERIE ȘI PE DISPOZITIV.
- PUNEȚI CU GRUJĂ CAPACUL LA LOC ASIGURÂND ETANȘEATArea CASETEL.
- ACȚIONAȚI ÎNTRERUPĂTORUL PENTRU A VERIFICA DACĂ BATERIA A FOST INTRODUSĂ CORECT.
- NU REÎNCĂRCAȚI BATERIILE DE UNICĂ FOLOSINȚĂ.
- BATERIILE REÎNCĂRCABILE TREBUIE SĂ FIE SCOASE DIN GHIRLANDĂ ÎNAINTE DE A FI ÎNCĂRCATE.
- BATERIILE REÎNCĂRCABILE TREBUIE SĂ FIE REÎNCĂRCATE EXCLUSIV SUB SUPRĂVEGHEREA UNUI ADULT.
- NU FOLOSIȚI BATERII DE TIPURI DIFERITE ȘI NICI NU AMESTECĂȚI BATERII NOI CU UNELE UZATE.
- POT FI UTILIZATE DOAR BATERII IDENTICE SAU DE ACELAȘI TIP CU CELE RECOMANDATE.
- BATERIILE UZATE TREBUIE SĂ FIE SCOASE DIN PRODUS.
- NU CONECTATI LA O ALTĂ SURSĂ DE CURENT DECĂȚI CEA FURNIZATĂ ÎMPREUNĂ CU ARTICULUL.

CALITATE:

AM ACORDAT MULTĂ GRUJĂ CONTROLULUI CALITĂȚII ACESTUI ARTICUL. CU TOATE ACESTE, AVÂND ÎN VEDERE NATURA TEHNICĂ A ACESTUI PRODUS, ÎN CAZUL ÎN CARE VĂ CONFRUNȚATI CU PROBLEME VĂ RUGĂM SĂ RETURNAȚI PRODUSUL LA LOCUL DE UNDE L-AȚI CUMPARAT.

MEDIU:

LOGO-UL APLICAT PE ACEST ARTICUL, UN CONTAINER ȚĂIAT, INDICĂ FAPTUL CĂ ARTICULUL NU POATE FI ELIMINAT ÎMPREUNĂ CU DEȘEURI-

LE MENAJERE NORMALE. PENTRU A PREVENI POSIBILE EFECTE DĂUNĂTOARE ASUPRA MEDIULUI SAU SĂNĂTĂȚII, VĂ RUGĂM SĂ SEPARATI ARTICULUL DE ALTE DEȘEURI PENTRU A-I GARANTA RECICLAREA ÎN CONDIȚII DE SIGURANȚĂ PENTRU MEDIU. PENTRU MAI MULTE DETALII PRIVIND LOCALITILE DE COLECTARE EXISTENTE, PE PAGINA WEB DE MAI JOS VEȚI GĂSI O LISTĂ A CENTRELOR DE COLECTARE: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTAT DE VELLEMAN GROUP NV FABRICAT ÎN CHINA

SK DEKORATÍVNY SVETELNÝ VÝROBK NA BATERKY URČENÝ NA POUŽÍTEV INTERIÉRI A EXTERIÉRI

INŠTALÁCIA:

- VÝROBK UPLNĚ ROZBAĚTE A UJISTĚTE SÁ, ŽE JE V DOBRÉM STAVĚ.
- UMIESTNITE HO AKO DEKORÁCIU A ZABRAŇTE NAPÁTIU A TRAKCII NA KÁBLE A ŽIAROVKY.

SKLADOVANIE:

- VÝROBK DOKĽADNE DEMONTUJTE.
- SKLADUJTE HO V PŮVODNOM BALENÍ.
- SKLADUJTE NA SUCHOM A ČISTOM MIESTE.
- TOTO POZNÁMKU SKLADUJTE S VÝROBKOM A V OРИGINÁLNOМ BALENÍ.

UPOZORNENIA:

- VÝROBK NIKDY NEZAPÁJAJTE DO PRŮDU, KEĎ JE ZABALENÝ.
- ŽIAROVKY NIE JE MOŽNÉ VYMIEŇAŤ. NEVYBERAJTE ICH, PRETOŽE SA VÝROBK STANE NEPOUŽITELNÝ.
- TENTO VÝROBK JE DEKORATÍVNYM PREDMETOM. NIE JE VHODNÝ NA OSVETLENIE DOMÁCNOSTI.
- VÝROBK ELEKTRONICKY NEPREPÁJAJTE S INÝM VÝROBKOM.
- VONKAŠÍ PRUŽNÝ KÁBEL ALEBO ŠNŮRU VÝROBKU NIE JE MOŽNÉ VYMĚŇAT A AK JE KÁBEL POŠKODENÝ, VÝROBK MUSÍ BYŤ ZNĚČENÝ.
- VÝROBK NEUMIESTŇUJTE DO BLIŽKOSTI ELEKTRICKÉHO ALEBO PLYNOVÉHO KŮREŇA, OTVORENÉHO OHŇA, SVĚČKY ALEBO AKĚHOKOJEV INĚHO PODOBNEHO ZDROJA TEPLA.
- VÝROBK ANI JEHO POVRCH NEPRIPRÁVUJTE KLINCAMI ALEBO SPINKAMI.
- VÝROBK NENECHÁVAJTE PRIPRIJENÝ BEZ DOZORU.
- TENTO VÝROBK NIE JE HRAČKA. DRŽTE HO MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ.
- NA VÝROBK NEVĚŠAJTE DEKORÁCIE.
- KÁBLE NEVYBERAJTE, NESKLADAJTE ANI NESTLAČAJTE (NAPR. VO DVERÁCH ALEBO OKNÁCH).
- VÝROBK NEZAKRÝVAJTE LÁTKOU, PAPIEROM ALEBO AKYMKOĽKEV INÝM MATERIÁLOM, KTORÝ NIE JE JEHO SŮCÁSTOU.
- ELEKTRICKÝ VÝROBK. V PRÍPADE NESPRÁVNEHO POUŽITIA HROZÍ NEBEZPEČENSTVO ÚRAZU ELEKTRICKÝM PRŮDOM A/ALEBO POŽIARU NIKDY NEPOUŽÍVAJTE POŠKODENÝ VÝROBK.
- VÝMENA BATERIE:
- ZARIADENIE PRED VÝMENOU BATERIE VYPNIŤE.
- OTVORTE KRYT.
- NAHRÁDTE ROVNAKOU BATERIOU, AKO JE UVEDENÉ V POPISE (POZRI OZNACENIE VÝROBKU), PRÍCOM DODRŽUJTE SPRÁVNU POLARITU. BATERIE VŽDY VKLADAJTE PODLA PŮLOV (+ A -) OZNACENÝCH NA BATERII A NA ZARIADENÍ.
- KRYT OPATRNĚ NASADĚTE NA MIEŠTO BEZ NARUSENIA JEHO TESNENIA.
- ZAPNITE SPINÁČ, ABY STE SA UJISTILI, ŽE JE BATERIA SPRÁVNE VLOŽENÁ.
- NEDOBÍJAJTE BATERIE, KTORÉ NIE SŮ DOBÍJATELNÉ.
- DOBÍJATELNÉ BATERIE MUSIA BYŤ PRED DOBITÍM VYBRÁTÉ Z GIRLANDY.
- DOBÍJATELNÉ BATERIE MÔŽU BYŤ DOBÍJANÉ VYHRADNE POD DOHLADOM DOSPELÉ OSOBY.
- NEMIEŠAJTE ROZLIČNÉ DRUHY BATERÍ, ANI NOVÉ BATERIE S POUŽITÝMI.
- POUŽÍŤ SA SMŮ IBA ROVNAKÉ BATERIE ALEBO BATERIE ROVNÁKEHO DRUHU AKO ODPORUČANÉ BATERIE.
- OPOTREBOVANÉ BATERIE Z VÝROBKU VYBERTE.
- NEPRIPÁJAJTE K INÉMU NAPÁJANIU AKO K TOMU, KTORÉ BOLO DODANÉ SPOLU S VÝROBKOM.

KVALITA:

KONTROLE KVALITY TOHTO VÝROBKU SME VENOVALI VEĽA POZORNOSTI. VZHĽADOM NA TECHNICKÝ CHARAKTER TOHTO VÝROBKU HO V PRÍPADE VÝSKYTU PROBLÉMU VRÁTĚTE TAM, KDE STE HO KUPILI.

ŽIVOTNÉ PROSTREDIE:

LOGO PREDSTAVUJÚCE PREČIARKNUTÝ ODPADKOVÝ KŮS S KOLJESKAMI, KTŮRÉ SA NACHÁDZA NA OBALĚ, ZNAMENÁ, ŽE VÝROBK NEMOŽNO LIKVIDOVAŤ S BEŽNÝM KOMUNÁLNÝM ODPADOM. ABY STE ZABRÁNILI PRÍPADNÝM ŠKODÁM NA ŽIVOTNOM PROSTREDÍ ALEBO NA ZDRAVÍ, VÝROBK O DOSTATNÉ ODPADU SEPARUJTE, ČÍM ZARUČÍTE, ŽE V RÁMCI ŽIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA BUDE RECYKLOVANÝ BEZPEČNÝM SPOSOBOM. PRE VIAC INFORMÁCIÍ O EXISTUJÚCICH ZBERNÝCH STREDISKÁCH SI PREČÍTAJTE ZOZNAM ZBERNÝCH IŠTITÚCIÍ NA: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) DOVÁŽA VELLEMAN GROUP NV VÝROBENÉ V ČÍNE

SVL BATERIJSKA OKRASNA SVETILKA, NAMENJENA LE NOTRANJI UPORABI

MONTAŽA:

- ODVIJTE IZDELKE LE SE PREPRIČAJTE, DA JE V DOBREM STANJU.
- NAMESTITE GA V DEKOR IN PRILETNE NE ZATEGUJTE ALI VLECITE KABLOV IN ŽARNIK.

SHRANJEVANJE:

- IZDELKE PREVIDNO SMENITE.
- NAMESTITE GA V ORIGINALNO EMBALAŽO.
- HRANITE GA V ČISTEM IN SUHEM PROSTORU.
- TO NAVODILO SKUPAJ Z IZDELKOM SHRANITE V ORIGINALNU EMBALAŽI.

OPOZORIŁA:

- IZDELKA NIKOLI NE PRIKLJUČITE, KO JE V EMBALAŽI.
- ŽARNIK NI MOGOČE ZAMENJATI. NE ODVIJAJTE JIH, SAJ BO IZDELKE TAKO POSTAL NEUPORABEN.
- IZDELKE JE ZGOLJ OKRASNI PREDMET. NI NAMENJEN RAZSVETLJAVI BIVALNIH PROSTOROV.
- IZDELKA ELEKTRICNO NE VEŽIŽE Z DRUGO NAPRAVO.
- PROŽNEGA ZUNANJEGA KABLA ALI ŽICE TEGA IZDELKA NI MOGOČE ZAMENJATI; ČE JE KABEL POŠKODOVAN, JE TREBA IZDELKE UNIČITI.
- IZDELKA NE NAMEŠČAJTE V BLIŽINO ELEKTRICNEGA ALI PLINSKEGA GREJTA, ODPRTEGA OGŇA, SVĚČ ALI PODOBNIH VIROV TOPLOTE.
- IZDELKA NE NAMEŠČAJTE S POMOCJO ŽEBELJEV, SPONK ALI NA DELOVNE POVRŠINE.
- IZDELKA NE PUŠČAJTE PRIKLJUČENEGA BREZ NADZORA.
- TA IZDELKE NI IGRAČKA. HRANITE GA IZVEN DOSEGA OTROK.
- NA IZDELKE NE OBĚŠAJTE OKRASJA.
- KABLOV NE REŽITE, UPOGIBAJTE ALI TRGAJTE (INPR. MED VRATI ALI OKNI).
- NE POKRIVAJTE GA S TKANINO, PAPIRJEV ALI DRUGIM MATERIALOM, KI NI DEL SAMEGA IZDELKA.

- ELEKTRICNI PROIZVOD. NEVARNOST ELEKTRICNEGA UDARA IN/ALI POŽARA V PRIMERU NEPRAVILNE UPORABE. IZDELKA NE UPORABLJAJTE, ČE JE POŠKODOVAN.
- MENJAJVA BATERIJ:
- PRED MENJAVO BATERIJ NAPRAVO IZKLOPITE.
- ODPRITE OHIŠJE.
- BATERIJO NADOMESTITE S TAKŠNO, KI USTREZA OPISU (GLEJ) OZNAKO NA IZDELKU IN UPOŠTEVAJTE POLA. VEDNO PRAVILNO USTAVITE BATERIJE TAKO, DA SE OZNAKI ZA POLARNOST + IN – NA BATERIJO UJEMATA S TISTIMA NA OPREMI.
- PAZUJVO NAMESTITE POKROVČEK IN PREVERITE TESNENJE OHIŠJA.
- Z VZKLOPM STIKALA PREVERITE, ČE JE BATERIJA PRAVILNO NAMEŠČENA.
- NE POLNITE BATERIJ, KI NISO NAMENJENE POLNJENJUJE.
- BATERIJE, NAMENJENE POLNJENJU, JE PRED POLNJENIEM POTREBNO IZLEČI IZ LEŽIŠČA.
- BATERIJE, NAMENJENE POLNJENJU, JE DOVOLJENO POLNITI IZKLJUČNO POD NADZOROM ODRASLE OSEBE.
- NE UPORABLJAJTE OBEMEM RAZLIČNIH VRST BATERIJ ALI NOVIH IN RABLJENIH BATERIJ SKUPAJ.
- UPORABLJAJTE IZKLJUČNO BATERIJE, KI SO ENAKE ALI ISTE VRSTE KOT PRIPOROČENE ZA UPORABO.
- IZBRABJENE BATERIJE JE IZDELKA POTREBNO ODSTRANITI.
- NE UPORABLJAJTE DRUGEGA VIRA ELEKTRICNEGA TOKA KOT TISTEGA, KI JE BIL PRILUŽEN IZDELKU.

KAKOVOST:

NADZORU KAKOVOSTI TEGA IZDELKA SMO POSVETILI VEĽIKO POZORNOSTI. ČE GLEDE NA TEHNIČNO NARAVO IZDELKA VSEENO NALETITE NA TEŽAVE PRI DELOVANJU, GA VRNITE PRI PRODAJALCU, KJER STE GA KUPILI.

OKOLJE:

LOGOTIP, PRIKAZAN NA IZDELKU, KI PREDSTAVLJA PREČRTAN SMETNJAČ NA KOLEŠCIH, POMEŇI, DA IZDELKA NI DOVOLJENO ODLAGATI SKUPAJ Z OBČAJNIMI GOSPODINSKIMI ODPADKI. DA PREPREČITE MOREBITNO OKOLJSKO ŠKODO IN OGRŮZANJE ZDRAVJA, IZDELKE LOČITE OD DRUGIH ODPADKOV IN S TEM ZAGOTOVITE USTAVNO IZVEDENJE PRIAZNO RECICLIRANJE. ZA VEČ PODROBNOSTI O ODLAGALISČIH, KI SO TREBNO TI NA VOLJO, SI OGLEDJTE SEZNAM ZBIRNIH MEST: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) UVAŽA VELLEMAN GROUP NV IZDELANO NA KITAJSKEM

SV BATTERIDRIVEN DEKORATIONSBELYSNING. AVSEDD FÖR INOMHUS- OCH UTMOMHUSBRUK.

INSTALLATION:

- RULLA UT HELA PRODUKTEN OCH KONTROLLERA ATT DEN ÄR I GOTT SKICK.
- PLACERA DEN SÅ ATT KABLAR OCH LAMPOR HÄNGER FRITT OCH INTE ÄR UTSATTA FÖR DRAG ELLER SPÄNNINGAR.

FÖRVARING:

- TA NER PRODUKTEN VARSAMT.
- PLACERA DEN I ORIGINALFÖRPACKNINGEN.
- FÖRVARA DEN PÅ TORR OCH DAMMFRI PÅS.
- FÖRVARA DENNA BRUKSANVISNING TILLSAMMANS MED PRODUKTEN OCH DESS ORIGINALFÖRPACKNING.

VARNINGAR:

- ANSLUT ALDRIG PRODUKTEN TILL NÄRSTRÖM MEDAN DEN ÄR VARJÄR FÖRPACKNINGEN.
- LAMPORNA GÅR INTE ATT BYTA LOSSA INTE PÅ LAMPORNA. DÅ BLIR PRODUKTEN ÖBRUKBAR.
- DENNA PRODUKT ÄR AVSEDD SOM DEKORATION. DEN LÄMPAR SIG INTE SOM RUMSBELYSNING I BOSTÄDEN.
- ANSLUT INTE DENNA PRODUKT ELEKTRISKT TILL EN ANNAN PRODUKT.
- PRODUKTENS FLEXIBLA KABEL ELLER SLADD GÅR INTE ATT BYTA. OM DEN SKADAS ÄR PRODUKTEN FÖRSTÖRD.
- PLACERA INTE PRODUKTEN NÄRA EL- ELLER GASUPPVRMNING, ÖPPEN ELD, LEVANDE LJUS ELLER ANNAN MOTSVARANDE VÄRMEKÄLLA.
- FÄST INTE PRODUKTEN MED SPIKAR ELLER HÄFTKLAMMAR, ELLER PÅ YTOR MED VASSA KANTER.
- LÄMNA INTE PRODUKTEN INKOPPLAD UTAN UPSPKIT.
- DENNA PRODUKT ÄR INGEN LEKSAK. HÅLL DEN UTMOM RÄCKHÅLL FÖR BARN.
- HÅNG INGA PRYDNADER FRÅN PRODUKTEN.
- SKÄR ELLER KLIPP INTE KABELRNA OCH UNDVIK ATT VIKA ELLER TRYCKA IHOP DEM (TEX. MOT DÖRR- ELLER FÖNSTERKÄMMAR).
- TÄCK INTE PRODUKTEN MED TYG, PAPPER ELLER NÅGOT ANNAT MATERIAL SOM INTE UTGÖR EN DEL AV PRODUKTEN.
- ELEKTRISK PRODUKT. RISK FÖR ELSTÖTAR ELLER BRAND VID FELAKTIG ANVÄNDNING. PRODUKTEN FÄR INTE ANVÄNDAS OM DEN ÄR SKADAD.
- BYTE AV BATTERIER:
- SLÄCK PRODUKTEN INNAN DU BYTER BATTERIERNA.
- ÖPPNA BATTERIBOXEN.
- BYT BATTERIET MOT ET IDENTISKT (SE PRODUKTMRKNINGEN). SE TILL ATT VÄNDA POLERNA RÄTT. SÄTT ALLTID IN BATTERIERNA MED POLERNA (+ OCH -) SOM ÄR MARKERADE PÅ BATTERIET OCH UTRUSTNING KORREKT ORIENTERADE.
- SÄTT TILLBAKA LOCKET ORDENTLIGT. SE TILL ATT BATTERIBOXEN ÄR TÄT.
- KONTROLLERA MED STRÖMBRYTAREN ATT BATTERIET HAR SATTS IN RÄTT OCH FUNGERAR.
- LADDA ALDRIG BATTERIER SOM INTE ÄR LADDNINGSBARA.
- LADDNINGSBARA BATTERIER SKA TAS UT UR LUSJUSLIGN INNAN DE LADDAS.
- LADDNINGSBARA BATTERIER SKA LADDAS UNDER UPSPKIT AV VUKEN.
- BLANDA INTE OLKA TYPER AV BATTERIER OCH INTE HELLER NYA BATTERIER MED ANVÄNDA.
- ENDAST BATTERIER SOM ÄR IDENTISKA MED ELLER AV SAMMA TYP SOM DE REKOMMENDERADE FÄR ANVÄNDAS.
- UTTÄJNTA BATTERIER SKA TAS UT UR PRODUKTEN.
- ANSLUT INTE PRODUKTEN TILL NÅGON ANNAN STRÖMKÄLLA ÄN DEN SOM MEDFÖLJER PRODUKTEN.

KVALITET:

VI HAR LAGT NER MYCKET OMSÖRG PÅ DENNA PRODUKTS KVALITET. EFTERSOM DET RÖR SIG OM EN TEKNISK PRODUKT SKA DU LÄMNA TILLBAKA PRODUKTEN TILL INKÖPSSTÄLLET OM DET SKULLE UPPTÄ NÅGRA PROBLEM MED DEN.

MILJÖ:

IKONEN MED EN ÖVERKROKAD SOPTUNNIA SOM FINNS PÅ PRODUKTEN VISAAR ATT DEN PRODUKTEN INTE ÄR KASSERAS SOM VANLIGT HUSHÄLLS- AVFALL. FÖR ATT UNDVIKA MILJÖ- OCH HÄLSORISKA SKA PRODUKTEN SORTERAS SÅ ATT DEN KAN ÅTERVINNAS PÅ ETT MILJÖMÄSSIGT SÄKERT SÄTT. MER INFORMATION OM ÅTERVINNINGSCENTRALER OCH ÅTERVINNINGSTJÄNSTER FINNS PÅ DENNA WEBBSIDA: [HTTP://WWW.WEEE-FORUM.ORG/ABOUT-THE-MEMBERS-OF-THE-WEEE-FORUM](http://www.wееe-forum.org/about-the-members-of-the-weee-forum) IMPORTERAD AV VELLEMAN GROUP NV TILLVERKAD I KINA